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RIS dEe ($£1a) o1 Frfer
AP[EE, FINEE - Yoo ooy
OFFICE OF THE

DIRECTOR GENERAL OF AUDIT (CENTRAL)
SAIFABAD, HYDERABAD - 500 004.

No. DGA(C)/BO-Odisha/SAR.2020-21/CUO KPT/2021-22/ Date- 21.12.2021

To,

The Secretary,

Ministry of Education, Govt. of India,
Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi

Pin- 110001

Sub- Separate Audit Report on the accounts of Central University of Orissa Koraput,
Odisha for the year 2020-21 -reg
Madam/Sir,

Separate Audit Report on the accounts of Central University of Orissa Koraput, Odisha for the
year 2020-21, Annexure thereof and one copy of Annual Accounts are forwarded herewith for placing

before both the House of Parliament.

The dates of presentation of Separate Audit Report in both the Houses of Parliament may please
be intimated.

ST ST 2 Fo6 e % w5 o ot e ) e

Had,

dozdaR Sof ! e
“ e Ao e @)
Director General of Audit (Central)
2569
No, DGA(C)/BO-Odisha/SAR.2020-21/CUQ KPT/2021-22/22 8 Date- 21.12.2021

Copy to The Vice Chancellor, Central University of Orissa, Sunabeda Campus, P.O.- Suna?eda, Dist-
Koraput, Odisha 763004 along with one copy of Anpual Accounts for the year 2020-21 ( English
version), with a request to furnish the Hindi version of the approved Annual Accounts 2020-21 (2 sets), to
Branch Office- Odisha

Hor:aAafy
X:o{ ﬁﬂ M \')/J/ Dy. Director/CRA
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Separate Audit Report on the Accounts of the Central University of Odisha (CUO),
Koraput for the year 2020-21

We have audited the attached Balance Sheet of Central University of Odisha, (CUO)
Koraput, as at 31 March 2021, Income & Expenditure Account and Receipts & Payments
Account for the year ended on that date under Section 19(2) of the Comptroller & Auditor
General’s (Duties, Powers and Conditions of Service) Act, 1971 read with Section 31 (1)
of the Central University Act 2009.These financial statements are responsibility of the
CUO’s management. Our responsibility is to express an opinion on these financial

statements based on our audit.

2. This Separate Audit Report contains the comments of the Comptroller & Auditor
General of India (CAG) on the accounting treatment only with regard to classification,
conformity with the best accounting practices, accounting standards and disclosure norms,
etc. Audit observations on financial transactions with regard to compliance with the Law,
Rules & Regulations (Propriety and Regularity) and efficiency-cum-performance aspects,

etc., if any, are reported through Inspection Reports/CAG’s Audit Reports separately.

3. We have conducted our audit in accordance with auditing standards generally accepted
in India. These standards require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable
assurance about whether the financial statements are free from material misstatements. An
audit includes examining, on a test basis, evidences supporting the amounts and disclosure
in the financial statements. An audit also includes assessing the accounting principles used
and significant estimates made by management, as well as evaluating the overall
presentation of financial statements. We believe that our audit provides a reasonable basis

for our opinion.

4. Based on our audit, we report that:

(i) We have obtained all the information and explanations, which to the best of our
knowledge and belief were necessary for the purpose of our audit;

(ii) The Balance Sheet and Income & Expenditure Account/ Receipts & Payment Account
dealt with by this Report have been drawn in the revised format of Accounts, prescribed
by the Ministry of Human Resource Development Government of India for Central

Educational Institutions.
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(iii) In our opinion, proper books of accounts and other relevant records have been
maintained by the Institute as required, in so far as it appears from our examination of
such books.

(iv) We further report that:

Comments on accounts

A. Balance Sheet

A.1 Assets: Fixed Assets (Schedule-4): Rs.8645.42 lakh

A.1.1 Advance of Rs. 41.00 lakh on capital account was deposited with CPWD for
construction of “RR Masonry Drain in front of Boys, Girls & Guest House”. As reported by
CPWD, the work was completed (2017-18) at a total cost of Rs. 51.25 lakh with balance
demand of Rs. 10.25 lakh. However, no additional fund was placed with CPWD and
expenditure of Rs. 24.35 lakh was shown under capital-work-in progress. Due to non-
finalization of accounts with CPWD, the work was yet to be capitalized. This resulted in
understatement of asset by Rs. 51.25 lakh and understatement of Rs. 10.25 lakh,
overstatement of Loans, Advances and Deposits by Rs. 16.65 lakh and capital-work-in
progress by Rs. 24.35 lakh. Depreciation was also understated.

A.2 Loans, Advances & Deposits: Rs. 2546.51 lakh (Schedule-8)
A.2.1 The installation of Wi-Fi active components in both the campuses of the University was
completed and handed over in August 2017 at a cost of Rs. 64.16 lakh. The system is in use
and monthly service charges are being paid by the University since August 2017. However,
the system was not capitalized under fixed asset and continued to be shown under Loans,
Advances & Deposits (Schedule-8B). This overstated Loans, Advances & Deposits by
s Rs.64.16 lakh and understated fixed asset by Rs.44.91 lakh and understatement of
depreciation of Rs.19.25 lakh (@ 7.5 percent on Straight Line Method for four years 2017-
21). This resulted in understatement of expenditure by Rs. 19.25 lakh and overstatement of
Corpus/Capital fund to such extent.

A.2.2 This included reported expenditure of Rs. 347.92 lakh for 11 works as on March
2021(CPWD/Form-65) against deposit of Rs. 1946.96 lakh. However, instead of booking the
above expenditure under capital-work-in progress, the amount is included under Loans,
Advances & Deposits. This overstated Loans, Advances &Deposits and understated capital-
work-in progress each by Rs.347.92 lakh.

Net effect: -The net impact on the above comment is overstatement of Corpus/Capital fund by
Re 19 25 Inkh
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B. Grants-in-Aid: The Central University of Odisha, Koraput is funded by the Ministry of
Education (MoE), Govt. of India New Delhi in the form of Grants-in-Aid (GIA). Out of
Rs.4448.08 lakh (received Rs. 1684.91 lakh and unutilized balance of Rs 2763.17 lakh of
previous year) the university refunded Rs. 84.83 lakh and utilized Rs. 2363.91 lakh leaving
an unutilized balance of GIA amounting to Rs.1999.34 lakh as on 31% March 2021.

C. Management Letter: Deficiencies which have not been included in the Audit Report have
been brought to the notice of the Central University of Odisha, Koraput through a

management letter issued separately for remedial / corrective action.

(v) Subject to our observations in the preceding paragraphs, we report that the Balance Sheet,
Income & Expenditure Account and Receipts and Payments Accounts dealt with by this

report are in agfeement with the books of accounts.

(vi) In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given
to us, the said financial statements read together with the Accounting Policies and Notes on
Accounts, and subject to the significant matters stated above and other matters mentioned in
Annexure- I to this Audit Report give a true and fair view in conformity with accounting

principles generally accepted in India.

(a) In so far as it relates to the Balance Sheet, of the state of affairs of the Central
University of Odisha, Koraput, as at 31 March 2021; and

(b) In so far as it relates to Income & Expenditure Account of the Surplus for the year
- ended on that date.

Director General of Audit (Central)
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Annexure-I

1. Adequacy of Internal Audit System:
The Internal Audit of the institution has been conducted for the year 2020-21.

2 Adequacy of Internal Control System:

There is scope for strengthening the Internal Control System as capitalization of assets and
depreciation was not properly done. Reconciliation of balances with CPWD was pending
since long. Sundry creditors for more than three years are outstanding without any
adjustment.

3. System of Physical verification of fixed assets:
Physical verification of Fixed Assets for the year 2020-21 was not conducted by the internal
auditor (CA firm) appointed by the institute.

4. System of Physical verification of inventory:
Physically verification of inventories for the year 2020-21was not conducted as no

verification report produced.

5. Regularity in payment of statutory dues:
The institute is regular in depositing the statutory dues with appropriate authorities.

Dy. Director/CRA
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-------- Central University of Odisha

(Annexure-A)
S1 Details of asset Amount (Rs.)
No
1 Head phone Sony (03 nos.) 4673.00
2 Wi-fi receiver (01) 998.00
3 Microphone (01) 829.00
4 Camera stand (01) 149.00
5 Green Screen (01) 399.00
6 Stand kit for Green Screen (01) 1999.00
Total 9047.00

VI

«
Sr.AO/C
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TR 31
e Hirew o e i
T 2SI 91 (3) 4673.00
3 d3-Blg IR (1) 998.00
3 HghIBiA (1) 829.00
4 HIRILS (1) 149.00
5 JH-%bH (1) 399.00
6 We-[hc BR JH-%bH (1) 1999.00
Fd 9047.00

R wsi-wfige

VI
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Replies of the University to the Separate Audit Report of the Comptroller

Central University of Odisha, Koraput

and Auditor General of India on the

Annual Accounts of the Central

University of Odisha, Koraput for the Year ended 31°' March, 2021

Audit
Para
No.

Audit Observations

University’s Reply

We have audited the attached Balance sheet of
Central University of Odisha, Koraput, as at 31 March
2021, Income & Expenditure Account and Receipts &
Payment Account for the year ended on that date
under Section 19(2) of the Comptroller & Auditor
General’s (Duties, Powers & Conditions of Service)
Act, 1971 read with Section 31 (1) of the Central
Universities Act, 2009. These financial statements are
the responsibility of the CUO’s management. Our
responsibility is to express an opinion on these
financial statements based on our audit.

Noted

This Separate Audit Report contains the comments of
the Comptroller & Auditor General of India (CAG)
on the accounting treatment only with regard to
classification, conformity with the best accounting
practices, accounting standards and disclosure norms,
etc. Audit observations on financial transactions with
regard to compliance with the Law, Rules &
Regulations  (Propriety and Regularity) and
efficiency-cum-performance aspects, etc., if any, are
reported through Inspection Reports/ CAG’s Audit
Reports separately.

Noted

We have conducted our audit in accordance with
auditing standards generally accepted in India. These
standards require that we plan and perform the audit
to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the
financial statements are free from material
misstatements. An audit includes examining, on a test
basis, evidences supporting the amounts and
disclosures in the financial statements. An audit also
includes assessing the accounting principles used and
significant estimates made by management, as well as
evaluating the overall presentation of financial
statements. We believe that our audit provides a
reasonable basis for our opinion.

Noted

VII

Central University of Odisha
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Based on our audit, we report that:

(i) We have obtained all the information and
explanations, which to the best of our knowledge and
belief were necessary for the purpose of our audit.

(i1) The Balance Sheet and Income & Expenditure
Account/Receipts & Payment Account dealt with by
this Report have been drawn in the revised format of
Accounts, prescribed by the Ministry of Human
Resource Development, Government of India for
Central Educational Institutions.

(ii1) In our opinion, proper books of accounts and
other relevant records have been maintained by the
institute as required, in so far as it appears from our
examination of such books.

(1v) We further report that:

Noted

Noted

Noted

Comments on Accounts

A. Balance Sheet

A.1 Assets: Fixed Assets (Schedule-4): Rs. 8645.42
lakh

A.1.1 Advance of Rs. 41.00 lakh on capital account was
deposited with CPWD for construction of “RR Masonry
Drain in front of Boys, Girls & Guest House”. As
reported by CPWD, the work was completed (2017-18)
at a total cost of Rs. 51.25 lakh with balance demand Rs.
10.25 lakh. However, no additional fund was placed
with CPWD and expenditure of Rs. 24.35 lakh was
shown under Capital work-in-progress. Due to non-
finalisation of accounts with CPWD, the work was yet
to be capitalized. This resulted in understatement of
asset by Rs. 51.25 lakh and understatement of Rs. 10.25
lakh, overstatement of Loans, Advances and Deposits by
Rs. 16.65 lakh and capital-work-in progress by Rs.
24.36 lakh. Depreciation was also understated.

A.2 Loans, Advances & Deposits: Rs. 2546.51 lakh
(Schedule-8)

A.2.1 The installation of Wi-Fi active components in
both the campuses of University was completed and
handed over in August, 2017 at a cost of Rs. 64.16
lakh. The system is in use and monthly service
charges are being paid by the University since
August, 2017. However, the system was not
capitalized under fixed asset and continued to be
shown under Loans, Advances
& Deposits (Schedule-8B). This overstated Loans,
Advances & Deposits by Rs. 64.16 lakh and

Form-65 submitted by CPWD
is not matching with University
accounts. Work completion
certificates submitted by the
CPWD were not in UGC
formats. Therefore, the work
has not been capitalized. Once
it is received by the university,
the be
capitalized. The observation of
audit noted for compliance.

same work will

The installation of Wi-Fi active
component work has been done
satisfactorily. ~ The  passive
component installation work
(Laying of OFC cable, laying of
CAT6 Cable, Fixing of Racks,
route markers) etc had been
done by NICSI. NICSI in tern
Utilization

need to submit

Vil

Central University of Odisha
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understated fixed asset by Rs. 4491 lakh and
understatement of depreciation of Rs. 19.25 lakh (@
7.5 percent on Straight Line Method for four year —
2017-21. This resulted in understatement of
expenditure by Rs. 19.25 lakh and overstatement of
Corpus/ Capital fund to such extent.

2.1.3.2 This included reported expenditure of Rs.
34792 lakh for 11 works as on March, 2021
(CPWD/Form-65) against deposit of Rs. 1946.96
lakh. However, instead of booking the above
expenditure under capital work-in-progress, the
amount is included under Loans, Advances &
Deposits. This overstated Loans, Advances &
Deposits and understated capital-work-in-progress
each by Rs. 347,92 lakh.

Net effect: - The net impact on the above comment is
overstatement of Corpus/Capital fund by Rs. 19.25
lakh

B. Grants-in-Aid: The Central University of Odisha,
Koraput is funded by the Ministry of Education
(MoE), Govt. of India New Delhi in the form of
Grants-in-Aid (GIA). Out of Rs. 4448.08 Ilakh
(Received Rs. 1684.91 lakh and unutilized balance of
Rs. 2763.17 lakh of previous year) the university
refunded Rs. 84.83 lakh and utilized Rs. 2363.91 lakh
leaving an unutilized balance of GIA amounting to
Rs. 1999.34 lakh as on 31* March, 2021.

C. Management Letter: Deficiencies which have not
been included in the Audit Report have been brought
to the notice of the Central University of Odisha,
Koraput through a management letter issued
separately for remedial / corrective action.

(v) Subject to our observations in the preceding
paragraphs, we report that the Balance Sheet, Income
& Expenditure Account and Receipts and Payments
Accounts dealt with by this report are in agreement
with the books of accounts.

Certificate for Rs. 64.16 lakh
which has been placed with
them. The University has issued
a series of reminders for the
submission of UC in the
prescribed proforma of GFR.
The last reminder was given on
27/08/2021.

Once it i1s submitted the same
work will be capitalized.

Since there was no progress of
work on C/o Academic Bloc
and Staff Quarters, CPWD has
not submitted form-65 as on
31.03.2021.

But significant progress of work

has been observed after
31.03.2021 and CPWD
submitted Form-65 on

08.09.2021. So, capital work-in-
progress will be taken into
account in 2021-22 and will be
shown in next audit.

Noted

Noted

Noted

Central University of Odisha
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(vi) In our opinion and to the best of our information
and according to the explanations given to us, the said
financial statements read together with the
Accounting Policies and Notes on Accounts, and
subject to the significant matters stated above and Noted
other matters mentioned in Annexure-I to this Audit
Report give a true and fair view in conformity with
accounting principles generally accepted in India.

(a) In so far as it relates to the Balance Sheet, of
the state of affairs of the Central University of
Odisha, Koraput, as at 31 March, 2021; and

. ) Noted
(b) In so far as it relates to Income & Expenditure
Account of the Surplus for the year ended on
that date.
Noted
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The University’s Replies to Annexure-I to SAR on the Annual Accounts of the

Central University of Odisha, Koraput for the Financial Year 2020-21.

SI. No.

Audit Report

University’s Reply

01

Adequacy of Internal Audit System: The
Internal Audit of the institution has been
conducted for the year 2020-21.

Noted

02

Adequacy of Internal Control System:
There is scope for strengthening the Internal
Control System as capitalization of assets
and depreciation was not properly done.
Reconciliation of balances with CPWD was
pending since long. Sundry creditors for
more than three year are outstanding without
any adjustment.

1. Fixed Assets Register is maintained
by the University and copy provided to
audit team. Depreciation on Assets were
properly made as per MHRD formats.
Please refer Schedule-4 of annual
accounts which is in order.

2. Reconciliation of balance with
CPWD was made and Rs. 2.07 crore is
lying outstanding with CPWD and will
be adjusted against deposit work for C/o
Academic Building & Clo Staff
Quarters.

3. Regarding Sundry Creditors,
necessary corrective measures will be
taken and shown to audit.

03

System of Physical verification of Fixed
Assets: Physical verification of Fixed Assets
for the year 2020-21 was not conducted by
the internal auditor (CA firm) appointed by
the institute.

Physical verification of fixed assets is
being done annually by the internal
auditor i.e. conducted by a CA Firm
after being appointed as internal auditor
for a financial year. However, during
the F:Y: 2020-21 physical verification
of fixed assets was not conducted due to
COVID-19 pandemic restriction, which
will be done in due course.

04

System of Physical verification of
Inventory: The Physical Verification of
Inventory for the year 2020-21 was not
conducted as no verification report
produced.

All consumable items purchased are
mandatorily entered in the stock entry
register. Payment is released based on
the stock entry certification. Based on
proper authentication only inventories
were issued to individual/ departments,

05

Regularity in payment of statutory dues:
Statutory dues were paid regularly.

Noted

Vice-Chancellor (1/C)

Xl

Finance Officer

Central University of Odisha
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT

AT : SUNABEDA, PO : NAD
KORAPUT - 763004, ODISHA

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31 MARCH, 2021

( Amountin¥)

SOURCES OF FUNDS Schedule Current Year Previous Year
(2020-21) (2019-20)
CORPUS/CAPITAL FUND 1 2,199,367,398.30 2,131,531,287.52
DESIGNATED / EARMARKED / ENDOWMENT FUNDS 3,346,332.00 3,248,866.00
CURRENT LIABILITIES & PROVISIONS 273,685,095.92 345,214,894 .62
TOTAL 2,476,398,826.22 2,479,995,048.14
APPLICATION OF FUNDS Schedule
FIXED ASSETS 4
Tangible Assets 853,152,732.95 857,500,546.72
Intangible Assets 8,934,079.20 989,231.40
Capital Work-In-Progress 2,455,227.00 2,455,227.00
INVESTMENTS FROM EARMARKED / ENDOWMENT
FUNDS = =
Long Term
Short term 5 3,346,332.00 3,248,866.00
INVESTMENTS - OTHERS 6 o -
CURRENT ASSETS 7 1,353,859,248.07 1,416,797,667.02
LOANS, ADVANCES & DEPOSITS 8 254,651,207.00 199,003,510.00
TOTAL 2,476,398,826.22 2,479,995,048.14
SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES 23
CONTINGENT LIABILITIES AND NOTES TO
ACCOUNTS 24

For and on behalf of
Central University of Odisha

Finance Officer Vice Chancellor (I/C)
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT

AT : SUNABEDA, PO : NAD

KORAPUT - 763004, ODISHA

Auditor’s Report & Audited Accounts 2020-2021 sssesssessssscsssssassssssssess Central University of Odisha

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR YEAR ENDED 31* MARCH, 2021

{ Amount in )

Particulars Schedule Current Year Previous Year
(2020-21) (2019-20)
INCOME
Academic Receipts 9 6,580,775.00 11,278,623.20
Grants / Subsidies 10 177,600,786.70 200,021,094.62
Income from investments 11 ~ .
Interest earned 12 45,442,908.00 98,208,539.00
Other Incomes 13 7,612,245.75 1,926,082.00
Prior Period Income 14 (268,859.00) 66,073.00
TOTAL (A) 236,967,856.45 311,500,411.82
EXPENDITURE
Staff Payments & Benefits (Establishment Expenses) 15 60,046,385.00 75,279,274.00
Academic Expenses 16 5,795,464.00 6,469,924.00
Administrative and General Expenses 17 93,095,432.00 91,328,509.00
Transportation Expenses 18 5553,322.00 10,061,927.00
Repairs & maintenance 19 11,320,704.00 13,108,127.00
Finance costs 20 3,572.20 19,881.62
Depreciation 4 46,442,490.97 31,486,339.32
Other Expenses 21 5 s
Prior Period Expenses 22 1,785,907.50 3.753.452.00
TOTAL (B) 224,043,277.67 231,507,433.94

Balance being excess of Income over
Expenditure (A- B) Transfer to/from Designated
fund 12,924,578.78 79,992,977.88
Building fund - -
Others (specify) - -
Balance Being Surplus / (Deficit) to Carried to
Capital Fund 12,924,578.78 79,992,977.88

SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES 23

CONTINGENT LIABILITIES AND NOTES TO

ACCOUNTS 24

For and on behalf of
Central University of Odisha

Finance Officer Vice Chancellor (l/C)
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT
AT : SUNABEDA, PO : NAD
KORAPUT - 763004, ODISHA

SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET

AS AT 315 MARCH 2021

SCHEDULE -1 CORPUS/ CAPITAL FUND

Central University of Odisha

(Amount inX )
PARTICULARS Current Year Previous Year
(2020-21) (2019-20)

Balance as at the beginning of the year

2,131,531,287.52

2,041,919,984.64

Less: Refund of Interest Money Earned on UGC Grant

(4,889,509.00)

(18,808,936.00)

Add: Grants from UGC, Government of India and State Government to the
extent utilized for capital expenditure

58,790,041.00

28,342,261.00

Add: University Corpus Fund

1,011,000.00

Add: Additional Depreciation Adj. Alc

Add: Assets Purchased out of Earmarked Funds

Add: Assets Purchased out of Sponsored Projects, where ownership vests
in_the institution

Add: Assets Donated/Gifts Received

Add: Other Adjustment (ICSSR Fund)

85,000.00

Add: Excess of Income over expenditure transferred from the Income &
Expenditure Account

12,924 578.78

79,992 ,977.88

Total

2,199,367,398.30

2,131,531,287.52

(Deduct) Deficit transferred from the Income & Expenditure Account

Balance at the year end

For and on behalf of
Central University of Odisha

Finance Officer

Vice Chancellor (I/C)
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT
AT : SUNABEDA, PO : NAD
KORAPUT - 763004, ODISHA

SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31°" MARCH 2021

SCHEDULE 2 - DESIGNATED/EARMARKED/ENDOWMENT FUNDS

Auditor’s Report & Audited Accounts 2020-2021 s ssesssessssscsssssasscssssssss Central University of Odisha

[ Amount in )

Fund wise Breakup Total
PARTICULARS Fund (Chair for | Fund Fund |Endowment |Current Year |Previous Year
Tribal Studies) BBB ccc Funds (2020~ (2019-20)
211
A,
a) Opening balance - - - - 3,248,866.00 3,042,009.00
b) Additions during the year 5 = = 3
funds - - - - = -
investments/Advances ” . - -
e) Interest on Flexi Deposit a/c - - - -
For previous year - -
For Current Year 97,466.00 206,857.00
f) Other additions (Specify nature) - - - -
TOTAL (A) | > | = | . - | 334633200 3,248866.00
B.
Utilisation/Expenditure towards objectives of { - - - -
i. Capital Expenditure = = = =
ii. Revenue Expenditure - - - - - -
TOTAL (B) I -1 -1 - - | - | -
Closing balance at the year end (A - B) | - | - | - - | 3,346,332.00 | 3,248,866.00
Represented by
Cash and Bank Balances - - - - -
Investments - - - - 3,346,332.00 3,248,866.00
Interest accrued but not due - - - - -
Total NIL NIL NIL NIL 3,346,332.00 3,248,866.00
For and on behalf of
Central University of Odisha
Finance Officer Vice Chancellor (I/C)
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT
AT : SUNABEDA, PO : NAD
KORAPUT - 763004, ODISHA
SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET
AS AT 31°" MARCH 2021
SCHEDULE 3 - CURRENT LIABILITIES & PROVISIONS
(Amount in <)
Current Year Previous Year
FERTIBULAGD (2020-21) (2019-20)
A. CURRENT LIABILITIES

1. Deposits from staff - -
2. Deposits from students 2,311,020.00 2,067,620.00
3. Sundry Creditors

a) For Goods & Services 10,228,211.00 9,961,041.00

b) Others 12,944 ,967.00 11,819,246.00
4. Deposit-Others (including Security Deposit, Caution Money) 1,804,456.00 2,174,908.00
5, Statutory Liabilities (GPF,TDS,WC TAX,CPF,GIS,NPS):

a) Overdue - -

b) Others 1,030,549.00 657,818.00
6. Other current Liabilities

a) Salaries 6,078,970.00 6,966,461.00

b) Receipts against sponsored projects (Schd-3A) 16,468.00 229,319.00

c) Receipts against sponsored fellowships & scholarships
(Schd-3B) 147,145.00 97,591.00

d) Unutilised Grants (Schd-3C)

199,934,348.92

276,317,253.62

e) Grants in advance

f) Other funds (Unnat Bharat Abhijan, IIT New Delhi) 157,800.00 157,800.00
g) Other liabilities :Earmnest Money Deposits, Creditors for 3,858,137.00 6,257,837.00
Exp,etc.
TOTAL (A) 238,512,071.92 316,706,894.62
B. PROVISIONS
1. For Taxation - -
2. Gratuity 15,100,000.00 12,600,000.00
3. Superannuation Pension - -
4. Accumulated Leave Encashment 19,500,000.00 15,900,000.00
5. Trade Warranties/Claims & =
6. Others -Non Net Fellowship Scholar Mphil & Phd. 573,024.00 8,000.00
TOTAL (B) 35,173,024.00 28,508,000.00
TOTAL (A+B) 273,685,095.92 345,214,894.62

For and on behalf of

Central University of Odisha

Finance Officer

Vice Chancellor (I/C)
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT
AT : SUNABEDA, PO : NAD
KORAPUT - 763004, ODISHA

SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET AS AT 315" MARCH 2021

SCHEDULE 3 (A) - SPONSORED PROJECTS
(Amount inX)
Sr. |Name of the Project Opening Balance Receipts/ Total Expenditure/a Closing Balance
No. Recoveries djusted
during the during the
year year
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
EUTHRATES
PROJECT - - - - - - -
ODISHA BIO-
DIVERSITY BOARD - - - - - - -
NALCO
FOUNDATION - - - - - - B
NATIONAL
4 |CARBON

PROJECT(NRSC) 115,274.00 - - 115,274.00 115,274.00 - -
RESEARCH
GRANT(Bidaghati - - = = = = =
MINISTRY OF
EARTH SCIENCE,
GOVT. OF
INDIA(MOES) - = B
RESEARCH
GRANT(DS & T
Govt. of Qdisha)

Credit Debit Credit Debit

114,045.00 45,000.00 159,045.00 142,577.00 16,468.00

Total 229,319.00 - 45,000.00 274,319.00 257,851.00 16,468.00 -

For and on behalf of
Central University of Odisha

Finance Officer Vice Chancellor (I/C)
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT
AT : SUNABEDA, PO : NAD
KORAPUT - 763004, ODISHA

SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31°" MARCH 2021

SCHEDULE 3 (B) - SPONSORED FELLOWSHIPS AND SCHOLARSHIPS
(Amountin¥)

Sr. Name of the Sponsor Opening Balance as on | Transactions During the year | Closing Balance as
No. 01.04.2020 on 31.03.2021
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
CR. DR. CR. DR. CR. DR.
1 |University Grants Commission . B B - - -
2 |Ministry ......... - - - _ E 1
i) Post Doctoral Fellowship,ICSSR 19,645.00 - - - 19,645.00 -

i) Post Graduate Scholarship- - - - .
SCE&ST ,Govt Of Odisha

iii) ICSSR MoE Research Project - - 87,500.00 - 87,500.00

iv) DST Inspire Fellowship 77,946.00 - 648,414.00 686,360.00 40,000.00 -
3 |Others (Specify individually) - - = , = a

Total 97,591.00 NIL 735,914.00 686,360.00 147,145.00 NIL

For and on behalf of
Central University of Odisha

Finance Officer Vice Chancellor (I/C)
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT
AT : SUNABEDA, PO : NAD
KORAPUT - 763004, ODISHA

SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET
AS AT 315" MARCH 2021

SCHEDULE -3 (C) - UNUTILISED GRANTS FROM UGC,
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA AND STATE GOVERNMENTS

{ Amountin %)

PARTICULARS Current Year (2020-21) Previous Year (2019-20)

A. Plan grants: Government of India - -
Balance B/F - -
Add: Receipts during the year - -

Total (a) - -
Less: Refunds - -
Less: Utilized for Revenue Expenditure - -
Less: Utilized for Capital Expenditure - -
Total (b) - -
Unutilized carried forward (a -b) - -

B. UGC grants: Plan = =

Balance B/F
Add: Receipts during the year

276,317,263.62

344,369,609.24

168,491,000.00

160,311,000.00

Total (c)

444,808,263.62

604,680,609.24

Less: Refunds/Adjustment of UGC
Grants(Through TSA)

Less: Utilized for Revenue Expenditure
Less: Utilized for Capital Expenditure

8,483,077.00

177,600,786.70

200,021,094.62

58,790,041.00

28,342,261.00

Total (d)

244,873,904.70

228,363,355.62

Unutilized carried forward (c - d)

199,934,348.92

276,317,263.62

C. UGC grants: Non Plan

Balance B/F
Add: Receipts during the year

Total (e)

Less: Refunds
Less: Utilized for Revenue Expenditure
Less: Utilized for Capital Expenditure

Total ()

Unutilized carried forward (e - f)

D. Grants from State Gouvt.

Balance B/F
Add: Receipts during the year

Total (g)

Less: Utilized for Revenue Expenditure
Less: Utilized for Capital Expenditure

Total (h)

Unutilized carried forward (g - h)

Unutilised Grant Total (A+ B+C+D)

199,934,348.92

276,317,263.62

For and on behalf of
Central University of Odisha

Finance Officer

Vice Chancellor (I/C)
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT
AT : SUNABEDA, PO : NAD
KORAPUT - 763004, ODISHA

ANNEXURE-6

DETAILS OF CAPITAL WIP AS ON 31.03.2021

Sl no [Details of Works WIP as on | Amount paid Amount Date of | WIP as on
01.04.20 in 2020-21| adjusted in | Completion 31.03.21
2020-21
1 |C/o- RR masonry Drain in front of Boys, 2435189.00 2435189.00
Girls & Guest House
2 |Landscaping & Horticultural works at CUO, 0.00 0.00
Sunabeda
3 |C/o Underground Sump 50000 ltrs Capacity 0.00 0.00
4 |Temporary Shed with Gl Sheet roofing 0.00 0.00
adjacent to canteen
5 |Site Development ( New Academic Building) 20038.00 20038.00
TOTAL 2455227.00 0.00 0.00 0.00| 2455227.00
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Jifs=m dsta fayfdemea, $R1Ye
T - gTasr, dait - gAest
PHRIYE - 763004 , TSI

Central University of Odisha

THoaie-6
e TP Hitee gergamsdl T i 31.03.2021

BECEECEIR ] TqIeul O | 3MIGC U SR

3 317 01.04.2020| 372020-21| Tgoes 3 Ak o 3=

2020-21 31.03.2021

T [FIR-3MP AR IR, AART S 51 e 3D 2435189.00 2435189.00

2 [Gewban T : 0.00 0.00!
KEIEE

3 [FUR-SMP dfeuIas |4 50000 Ty 0.00 0.00!
FURE

4 [CURT (S Tdg SHISATS RTC JIHTT TSuiHC ¢ 0.00 0.00]

5 |9i5c saquAc (O Ub s i aieet) 20038.00 20038.00

Td 2455227.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 2455227.00
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT

AT : SUNABEDA, PO : NAD
KORAPUT - 763004, ODISHA

Central University of Odisha

DETAILS OF WDV AND DEPRECIATION ON COMPUTER SOFTWARE AS ON 31.03.2021

Year of Amount of Dep. @ 40% (Actual) WDV WDV as on
Acquisition Acquisition 31.03.21 (Actual)
2018-19 847800.00 339120.00 508680.00

2019-20 339120.00 169560.00

2020-21 169560.00 0.00

2020-21 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2021-22 0.00 0.00

2022-23 0.00 0.00

Summary:

WDA as on 31.03.2020 as per Books 169560.00

Add: Addition during the year 2020-21 0.00

Less: Depreciation to be provided for the FY: 2020-21 169560.00

WDV as on 31.03.2021 0.00 0.00
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Mifs=n Faita Ryfaray, FRge
T& - gATasT, def - gAES
PRI - 763004 , 3T

Central University of Odisha

Siced 3T Scysidl Ts SWIRETM 39 FWeR ATdeday T 319 31.03.2021

AR 3B JATSC ATH  SUIRIARM @ 40% Swgerdl  swgsidl 4al

Tagfore= Tgfore= (T 3re) 3 31.03.2021
(T

2018-19 847800.00 339120.00 508680.00

2019-20 339120.00 169560.00

2020-21 169560.00 0.00

2020-21 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2021-22 0.00 0.00

2022-23 0.00 0.00

I3 -

TSI UST 3119 31.03.2021 T9 WR I 169560.00

TS - TS SRS € 33 2020-21 0.00

W - SUIRRARH ¢ &l Ulaigss BR ¢ BAREd 33 2 169560.00

Sxgsidl Tol 3T 31.03.2021 0.00 0.00
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT
AT : SUNABEDA, PO : NAD
KORAPUT - 763004, ODISHA

DETAILS OF WDV AND DEPRECIATION ON E-JOURNAL AS ON 31.03.2021

Year of Amount of Deduction Net after Dep. @ 40% Dep. Adjusment WDV WDV as on
Acquisition Acquisition Adjusment (Actual) 31.03.21 (Actual)
2019-20 1366119.00 546447.60 819671.40

2020-21 87474.00 1278645.00 511458.00 34989.60 255729.00 255729.00
2021-22 255729.00 0.00

2020-21 14463917.00 5785566.80 8678350.20 8678350.20
2021-22 5785566.80 2892783.40

2022-23 2892783.40 0.00

Summary:

WDA as on 31.03.2020 as per Books 819671.40

Add: Addition during the year 2020-21 14463917.00

Less: Deduction during the year 2020-21 87474.00

Net Balance 15196114.40

Less: Depreciation to be provided for the FY: 2020-21 6297024.80

Add: Depreciation adjustment during the FY: 2020-21 34989.60

WDV as on 31.03.2021 8934079.20 8934079.20
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ifs=n Fha Ryfemea, sRge
Tt - ATaT, Wit - gAeSt
HRIYS - 763004 , nfs=m

SieTH TP Saysidl s SURARH 314 3--ed Tol 3114 31.03.2021

T A6 SATIC 3T ISEERE] dC MR SURM @  Suiwase S=garar Swggral 0ol

T Tagforem Tguede  40% (Tagam) Tgueic 3T 31.03.2021
(Tergere)

2019-20 1366119.00 546447.60 819671.40

2020-21 87474.00 1278645.00 511458.00 34989.60 255729.00 255729.00

2021-22 255729.00 0.00

2020-21 14463917.00 5785566.80 8678350.20 8678350.20

2021-22 5785566.80 2892783.40

2022-23 2892783.40 0.00

T -

S®YSIu Tl 37 21.03.2021 TS WX g5 819671.40

s - U39 s¥s & 3U¢ 202021 14463917.00

oY - fEgen SV § 3% 2020-21 87474.00

¢ gy 15196114.40

o9 - SUIRERE ¢ st Ulages Wik € BEARmd $4% 202021 6297024.80

TS - SUlREe Tgurere SIS € BREAMRMT $T 2020-21 34989.60

Seggidl T 8ifH 31.03.2021 8934079.20 8934079.20

0.00
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT
AT : SUNABEDA, PO : NAD
KORAPUT - 763004, ODISHA

DETAILS OF WDV AND DEPRECIATION ON COMPUTER AND PERIPHERALS AS ON 31.03.2021
On Actual Basis

Year of Amount of Dep. @ 20% WDV Dep. as on WDV as on
Acquisition Acquisition {(Actual) (Actual) (Actual)
2016-17 15913360.00 3182672.00 12730688.00
2017-18 3182672.00 9548016.00
2018-19 3182672.00 6365344.00
20159-20 15501560.00 3180312.00 3180312.00
2020-21 3180312.00 0.00
2017-18 583930.00 116786.00 467144.00
2018-19 116786.00 350358.00
20159-20 116786.00 233572.00
2020-21 116786.00 116786.00
2021-22 116786.00 0.00
2018-19 4815217.00 963043.40 3852173.60
2019-20 963043.40 2889130.20
2020-21 963043.40 1926086.80
2021-22 963043.40 963043.40
2022-23 963043.40 0.00
2019-20 110285.00 22057.00 88228.00
2020-21 22057.00 66171.00
2021-22 22057.00 44114.00
2022-23 22057.00 22057.00
2023-24 22057.00 0.00
2020-21 4481894.00 896379.00 3585515.00
2021-22 896379.00 2689136.00
2022-23 896379.00 1792757.00
2023-24 896379.00 896378.00
2024-25 896378.00 0.00
Summary:

WDA as on 31.03.2020 as per Books 6391242.20
Add: Addition during the year 2020-21 4481894.00
Less: Depreciation to be provided for the FY: 2020-21 5178577.40
WDV as on 31.03.2021 5694558.80 5694558.80 0.00
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Nfsen Fdha Ryfaray, Frge
Tl - gATaST, faf - gAust
PRI - 763004 , NFS=MT

maﬁwmﬁsm&ﬁﬂﬁ?@gﬁsmﬁa&ﬁ?mm.zon

(JeRg3Med)
W ATH IMGC 3B SHIaRH @ LSS SUYARE  s=gau® T
TRyfore g 20% (TFg3r) T siia 3 (Togarm)
(YR 3ied)

2016-17 15913360.00 3182672.00 12730688.00

2017-18 3182672.00 9548016.00

2018-19 3182672.00 6365344.00

2019-20 15901560.00 3180312.00 3180312.00

2020-21 3180312.00 0.00

2017-18 583930.00 116786.00 467144.00

2018-19 116786.00 350358.00

2019-20 116786.00 233572.00

2020-21 116786.00 116786.00

2021-22 116786.00 0.00

2018-19 4815217.00 963043.40 3852173.60

2019-20 963043.40 2889130.20

2020-21 963043.40 1926086.80

2021-22 963043.40 963043.40

2022-23 963043.40 0.00

2019-20 110285.00 22057.00 88228.00

2020-21 22057.00 66171.00

2021-22 22057.00 44114.00

2022-23 22057.00 22057.00

2023-24 22057.00 0.00

2020-21 4481894.00 896379.00 3585515.00

2021-22 896379.00 2689136.00

2022-23 896379.00 1792757.00

2023-24 896379.00 896378.00

2024-25 896378.00 0.00

IJHId -

g elt TS 3 31.03.2021 T9 W g9 6391242.20

T - T$3H Sygifs @ 397 2020-21 4481894.00

oY - SHIFEUYE ¢ |l U888 BR § BIRAR-d 333 2 5178577.40

S=YSIUKh Ul 379 31.03.2021 5694558.80 5694558.80 0.00
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT
AT : SUNABEDA, PO : NAD
KORAPUT - 763004, ODISHA

SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET
AS AT 31" MARCH 2021

SCHEDULE 5 - INVESTMENTS FROM EARMARKED/ ENDOWMENT FUNDS
( AmountinX)

PARTICULARS Current Year (2020-21) Previous Year (2019-20)
1. In Central Government Securities - -
2. In State Government Securities - -
3. Other approved Securities - -
4. Shares - -
5. Debentures and Bonds - -
6. Term Deposits with SBI Bank,
Koraput - -
7. Others (Flexi Deposits)) 3,346,332.00 3,248,866.00
TOTAL 3,346,332.00 3,248,866.00
For and on behalf of
Central University of Odisha
Finance Officer Vice Chancellor (I/C)
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT
AT : SUNABEDA, PO : NAD
KORAPUT - 763004, ODISHA

SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET
AS AT 315" MARCH 2021

SCHEDULE 6 (a) = INVESTMENTS FROM EARMARKED/ENDOWMENT FUNDS (FUND WISE)

{ Amount in
Sl. No. PARTICULARS Current Year Previous Year
(2020-21) (2019-20)
1 - =
2 = L
3 . =
4 = “
5 - -
TOTAL NIL NIL
For and on behalf of
Central University of Odisha
Finance Officer Vice Chancellor (I/C)
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT
AT : SUNABEDA, PO : NAD
KORAPUT - 763004, ODISHA

SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET
AS AT 315" MARCH 2021

SCHEDULE 6 — INVESTMENTS - OTHERS
(AmountinX)
Current Year Previous Year
(2020-21) (2019-20)

1 In Central Government Securities - -
2 In State Government Securities - -
3. Other approved Securities - -
4, Shares - -
5
6

PARTICULARS

: Debentures and Bonds = =
. Others (to be specified) = -
TOTAL NIL NIL

For and on behalf of
Central University of Odisha

Finance Officer Vice Chancellor (l/C)
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT
AT : SUNABEDA, PO : NAD
KORAPUT - 763004, ODISHA

SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET

AS AT 315" MARCH 2021
SCHEDULE 7 — CURRENT ASSETS

Auditor’s Report & Audited Accounts 2020-2021 sssesssessssscsssssassssssssess Central University of Odisha

(Amount inX)

Particulars

Current Year

(in")

Previous Year
(in".)

1. Stock:
a) Stores and Spares
b) Loose Tools
c) Publications
d) Laboratory chemicals, consumables and glass ware
) Building Material
f) Electrical Material
g) Stationery
h) Water supply material

2. Sundry Debtors:
a) Debts Outstanding for a period exceeding six months
b) Others(interest receivable & Grant- in- aid & Overhead
under NCP)
c) Tution Fees Receivable from Students

3. Cash Balances in hand

4. Bank Balances:

a) With Schedule Banks:

(i) On Term Deposit With SBI, Koraput

103,931.00
1,055,878.75

259,450.00

1,022,150,416.00

35,078,547.00

1,075,995,882.00

(i) On savings Account No. 30877205145 64,290,139.87
Less- Endowment fund Investment shown separately 3,346,332.00 60,943,807.87 58,078,342.87
(iii) On savings Account No.450502050000228 46,965,387.05 45,696,143.45
(iv) On savings Account No.31694717652 3,759,820.70 43,520,048.70
(v) On Savings A/C No. 33106758052 46,674,959.50 38,219,725.50
(vi) On Savings A/C No, 33156750382 270,435.50 446,660.50
vii) On Current A/C No. 36342031829 10,040.96 10,427.90
viii) On Savings A/C No. 32984748211 17,567,451.24 24,180,270.60
ix) On Current A/C No. 9140020037639361 22,179.00 22,176.00
x) On Savings A/C No. 37949044049 149,346,770.50 93,045,936.50
xi) On Savings A/C No. 919010074428364 1,400,720.00 2,503,506.00
xii) On Savings A/C No. 40090290160 1,013,000.00 -
xiii) On Savings A/C No. 40090294381 2,315,000.00 -
b) With non-Scheduled Banks:

(i) In term Deposit Accounts
(ii) in savings Accounts

5. Post Office-Savings Accounts

[ToTAL 1,353,859,248.07| 1,416,797,667.02

For and on behalf of

Central University of Odisha

Finance Officer
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT
AT : SUNABEDA, PO : NAD
KORAPUT - 763004, ODISHA

SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET

AS AT 31°T MARCH 2021
Annexure A (Current Assets)
{Amount inX)

Current Year| Previous Year
(in".) (in.)

I. Savings Bank Accounts -
1. Grants from UGC Alc -
2. University Receipts Alc -
3. Scholarship Alc -
4. Academic Fee Receipt Alc 2
5. Development (Plan) Alc 4
6
7
8
9

Combined Entrance Exams (CBT) Ale -
UGC Plan Fellowship Afc -
Corpus Fund Alc (EMF) -

. Sponsored Projects Fund Alc -
10. Sponsored Fellowship Alc -
11. Endowment & Chair A/c (EMF) -
12. UGC JRF Fellowship Alc (EMF) £
13. HBA Fund A/c (EMF) ¢
14. Conveyance A/c (EMF) -
15. UGC Rajiv Gandhi National Fellowship A/c (EMF) -
16. Academic Development Fund A/c -
17. Deposit Alc -
18. Student Fund Alc -
19. Student Aid Fund A/c -
20. Plan Grants for specific schemes -

Il. Current Account -
lll. Term Deposits with Schedule Banks 1,022,150,416.00 1,075,995,882.00
Total 1,022,150,416.00 1,075,995,882.00
For and on behalf of
Central University of Odisha
Finance Officer Vice Chancellor (I/C)
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT
AT : SUNABEDA, PO : NAD
KORAPUT - 763004, ODISHA

SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET

AS AT 31T MARCH 2021

SCHEDULE 8 — LOANS, ADVANCES & DEPOSITS

{ Amount in X))

|LOANS, ADVANCES & DEPOSITS Current Year Previous Year
2020-21| 2019-20
{in".) {in".)
1. Advances to employees: (Non-interest bearing)
a) Publication Grant 20,000.00 20,000.00
b) Festival 2,148.00| 2,148.00|
¢) LTC Advance 213,400.00 31,655.00
d) Medical Advance - =
e) Imprest advance 30,000.00| 12,403.00
f) Other (to be specified) - =
2. Long Term Advances to employees: (Interest bearing)
a) Vehicle loan
b) Home loan
c) Others (to be specified)
3. Advances and other amounts recoverable in cash or in kind
or for value to be received:
a) On Capital Account 214,098,461.00 122,730,607.00
b) Others:
Advance for Expenses (Staff) Annexure-A 705,366.00 560,391.00
Advance for Expenses (Others) Annexure-B 6,898,100.00 7,436,481.00
RTI Application Fees Receivable B 190.00
Other Advances & Recoverable 1,019,267.00 -
4. Prepaid Expenses
a) Telephone & Internet, Insurance 609,692.00 16,515.00
b) Prepaid AMC 63,105.00 129,727.00
c) Prepaid Expenses- Repair & Maintenance 936,269.00 -
5. Deposits
a) Telephone 17,634.00 17,634.00
b) Lease Rent 6,288.00 6,288.00
c) Electricity 319,609.00 319,609.00
d) AICTE, if applicable - -
f) Water 1,080.00 1,080.00
g) Transformer 115,048.00 115,048.00
h) Gas Cylinders 62,675.00 62,675.00
i) 11 KV Power Supply(Southco) 1,874,640.00 1,874,640.00
j) Postal 5,000.00 5,000.00
k) IDCOL 7.000.00 7,000.00
1) Project Director, DRDA, Koraput 8,218.00 8,219.00
m) Others (to be specified)
6. Income Accrued:
a) On Investments from Earmarked/ Endowment Funds - o
b) On Investments-Others
¢) On Loans and Advances
d) On Term Deposits 27,527,760.00 65,642,307.00
d) Others
On Savings Accounts
(includes income due unrealized- ......)
7. Other - Current assets receivable from UGC/Sponsored
a) Debit balances in Sponsored Projects( Ministry of Earth 22,946.00 3,893.00
Science, Govt. of India (MOES)
b) Debit balances in Sponsored Fellowship & Scholarship
c) Grants Recoverable
d) Other Receivables :
ICSSR MoE Research Project Receivable 87,500.00 -
8. Claims Receivable
TOTAL 254,651,207.00 199,003,510.00

For and on behalf of
Central University of Odisha

Finance Officer Vice Chancellor (l/C)
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT
AT : SUNABEDA, PO : NAD
KORAPUT - 763004, ODISHA

SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET
AS AT 315" MARCH 2021

Annexure-A of Schedule-8 (Advance for Expenses (Staff))
{AmountinX)

Current Year Previous Year
Particulars 2020-21| 2019-20
{in.) {in ".)|
Mr. Ajay Kumar Mandhata (Advance) 569.00 569,00
Ajit Prasad Patra 2,243.00 .
Sh Arun Ku Tripathy 27,000.00
Baidyanath Pradhan. Asst Lab - 3,349.00
Dr. Debabrata Panda 3,584.00
Dr. G. Uma Maheswar Rao 36,000.00 -
Dr. Kapila khemundu, Asst.Prof (Sociology) 19,193.00 19,193.00
Dr. Mahesh Kumar Panda, Asst. Prof (Statistics) (1,250.00) 3,250.00
Doli Choudhury 1,240.00 1,240.00
Dr.Meera Swain, Lect.in Anthropology 41,438.00 41,438.00
Dr. Pradosh Kumar Rath, Asst.Prof (J & MC) 14,486.00 52,286.00
Dr. Rudrani Mohanty 1,100.00
Dr. Sharata Kumar Palita, Associate Prof. CBCNR 22,241.00 43,995.00
Gupta Prasad Barik 5,000.00
Jitendra Ku Panda. UDC -
Sibaram Patra (Emp No. 1003) - 18,000,00
K. Kosala Rao (Dy. Registar) 6,000.00
Mr. Manas Chandra Panda, Udc (Emp. No.1013) 114,000.00
SSh. Mikahil Takri, Asst. PRO 7,320.00 7,320.00
Mr. Millan Ku Raula, office Attendant (Emp. No.1020) 3,300.00 3,300.00
Mr. Padmalochan Swain. JE (Civil) 129,404.00 74,214.00
Mr. Padmalochan Swain. JE (Civil) Adv. For Fuelfoil & Water
12,600.00 12,600.00
Mr. Phagunath Bhoi (PRO) 119,694,00 104,694.00
Prasanta Kumar Behera, Asst. Prof economic 1,050.00
Mr. Prasant Kumar Natia 871.00 871.00
Pitish Ku. Behera,Lecture(MBA) (135.00) (135.00)
Mr. Ramendra Ku. Parhi, Asst.Prof (CTE) 3,600.00
Ms. Sagarika Mishra, Lect. On contract (2,520.00) (2,520.00)
Sanjeet Kumar Das, Asst Prof English (580.00) (580.00)
Mr. Sanjeev Ku Papneja (Emp. No. 1012) 3,361.00 3,361.00
Sourav Gupta, Asst. Prof (J & MC) - 1,566.00
Mr. Sisir Ku Paikray, PA to VC 34,241.00 34,241.00
Sh Sthitapragyan Panigrahi 25,000.00 -
Sony Parhi (50.00) (50.00)
Sujit Kumar Mohanty, Lecture (J & MC) 9,650.00 114,650.00
Dr. Soumendra K Mohanty 68,900.00
Sushant Kumar 355.00
Mr. Tilak Piplani (Sr.OSD F&A) 10,000.00 10,000.00
Grand Total 705,366.00 560,391.00

For and on behalf of
Central University of Odisha

Finance Officer Vice Chancellor (l/C)
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT
AT : SUNABEDA, PO : NAD
KORAPUT - 763004, ODISHA

SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET
AS AT 315" MARCH 2021

Annexure-B of Schedule-8 Advance for Expenses(Others)
{Amount inX)

Particulars Closing Balance
Current Year |Previous Year
2020-21| 2019-20
(in".) (in".)

M/s. Sakal Papers Ltd 52,000.00 52,000.00
Principal AO (PAO, BOC etc) 354,468.00 664,833.00
The Accounts Officer, DAVP, New Delhi - 233,224.00
Contingency advance for exp. M. Phil students, CBCNR 40,000.00 50,000.00
Advance to NICSI, New Delhi for Video conferencing System
with LAN set up at landiguda and Camp office, BBSR 6,415,755.00 6,415,755
Johnson Lifts (P) Ltd. 10,000.00 5,000
OSAP 3rd Batalion Filling Station 25,877.00 15,669
Grand Total 6,898,100.00 7.436,481.00

For and on behalf of
Central University of Odisha

Finance Officer Vice Chancellor (I/C)
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT
AT : SUNABEDA, PO : NAD
KORAPUT - 763004, ODISHA

SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT
AS AT 31°T MARCH 2021
SCHEDULE 9 — ACADEMIC RECEIPTS

( Amount in X))

Current Year |Previous Year
PARTICULARS 2020-21| 2019-20
(in ") {in ".)
FEE FROM STUDENTS
Academic
1. Tuition fee 1,206,900.00 663,300.00
2. Admission fee 270,600.00 190,350.00
3. Course Work fee (Executive MBA) 2,240,000.00 -
4. Enrolment Fee - 1,500.00
5. Library Admission fee 292,875.00 419,400.00
6. Laboratory fee 101,000.00 403,500.00
7. Art & Craft fee -
8. Registration fee 191,985.00 82,100.00
9. Development fee 505,000.00 -
10. Student Welfare Fund 83,150.00 136,800.00
11. Course Work grade sheet Fee 102,740.00 260,900.00
12. Counselling Fees 120,800.00 -
Total (A) 5,115,050.00 2,157,850.00
Examinations
1. Admission test fee - -
2. Annual Examination fee 601,125.00 818,680.00
3. Mark sheet, certificate fee etc. 5,000.00 102,000.00
4. Entrance Examination Fee - 4,348,856.20
Total (B) 606,125.00 5,269,536.20
Other fees
1. |dentity card fee 27,140.00 20,200.00
2. Fine/Miscellaneous fee 22,510.00 57,332.00
3. Medical fee 41,575.00 71,000.00
4. Transportation fee 34,750.00 565,050.00
5. Hostel Fee 88,100.00 2,247,925.00
6. Sports Fee 13,900.00 270,800.00
7. Convocation Fee 300.00 84,900.00
8. ULC/Migration Fee 10,760.00 69,130.00
9. Internet Fee 26,675.00 445,800.00
10. Magazine Fee 27,140.00 19,100.00
11.Admission Cancellation Fees 96,000.00 -
12.Application Fees 55,000.00 -
13.Group Insurance Fees 415,750.00 -
Total (C) 859,600.00 3,851,237.00
Sale of Publications
1. Sale of Admission forms - -
2. Sale of syllabus and Question Paper, etc. - -
3. Sale of prospectus including admission forms - -
4.Application Fees (Recruitment Fees) - -
Total (D) - -
Other Academic Receipts - -
1. Registration fee for workshops, programmes - -
2. Registration fees (Academic Staff College) E -
Total (E) - -
GRAND TOTAL (A+B+C+D+E) 6,580,775.00 11,278,623.20

For and on behalf of
Central University of Odisha

Finance Officer Vice Chancellor (I/C)
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT
AT : SUNABEDA, PO : NAD
KORAPUT - 763004, ODISHA

AS AT 317 MARCH 2021

SCHEDULE -11 - INCOME FROM INVESTMENTS { Amount in % ,

Earmarked / Endowment Funds Other Investments
Fajtcuiars Current Year |Previous Year Cumrent Year | Previous Year
2020-21 2019-20| 2020-21 2019-20

1. Interest 5 = 3 5

a. On Govemment Securities - 8 - =

b. Other Bonds/ Debentures B & = =
2. Interest on Term Deposits & FFD - - - Y
3. Income accrued but not due on Term Deposits/int t bearing
advances to employees - . " .
4. Interest on Savings Bank Accounts 97 466 206,857 = =
5. Others (Specify) - - - ~

Total 97,466 206,857 - -
Transferred to Earmarked/Endowment Funds 97 466 206,857
Balance - - Nil Nil

For and on behalf of
Central University of Odisha

Finance Officer Vice Chancellor (I/C)
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT
AT : SUNABEDA, PO : NAD
KORAPUT - 763004, ODISHA

SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT
AS AT 315T MARCH 2021

SCHEDULE -12 - INTEREST EARNED
(AmountinX)

Brslicitars Current Year Previous Year
2020-21 2019-20
1. On Savings Accounts with scheduled banks 1,145,608.00 3,324,892.00
2. On Term Deposit - -
a) With Nationalised Banks 44 297,300.00 94,883,647.00
3. On Loans - =
a. Employees/Staff - -
b. Others
4. On Debtors and Other Receivables - =
Total 45,442,908.00 98,208,539.00
For and on behalf of
Central University of Odisha
Finance Officer Vice Chancellor {I/C)

33



Auditor’s: Report & Audifed Accotints 2020:202:1 ' 2 sleie/sle a8 sisTa i ¢ B8074 slv e s aid 5510 00 Central University of Odisha

3feEm Heiy fayfaeme™, HRge
Tl - gATaeT, dleft - TAust
PIRIYE — 763004 , 3SR

31 ATe 2021 9% ot UM & AR a7 997 & 3 & 39 H rggfaar
ST - 12 - U 1Sl

IR (5. H)
faa=or e ¥ (2020-21) e ad (20:123;
1.3 do § Fad @rarei ® 1,145,608.00 3,324,892.00
2 grafy Sarsff W) ) §
& ARG Spbl A 44,297,300.00 94,883,647.00
3B R _ )
& .HHARAT BT ) )
9.3
4 FUhl 3R 3 U ag ) )
£ 45,442,908.00 98,208,539.00
sfe=m g fayfaemea
& U aur #t ik A
forer st paufa

33



Auditor’s Report & Audited Accounts 2020-2021 s ssesssessssscsssssasscssssssss Central University of Odisha

CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT
AT : SUNABEDA, PO : NAD
KORAPUT - 763004, ODISHA

SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT

AS AT 315" MARCH 2021
SCHEDULE 13 - OTHER INCOME

{ Amount inX)

PARTICULARS Current Year Previous Year
2020-21 2019-20
A. Income from Land & Building
1. Guest House Room Rent 3,800.00 140,880.00
2. License fee 60,000.00 200,628.00
3. Hire Charges of Auditorium/Play ground/Convention Centre, etc
4. Electricity Charges 160,572.75 16,814.00
5. Water charges recovered 4,800.00
Total 224,372.75 363,122.00
|B. Sale of Institute’s publications - -
C. Income from holding events
1. Gross Receipts from annual function/ sports carnival - -
Less: Direct expenditure incurred on the annual function/ sports carnival - -
2. Gross Receipts from fetes 5 -
Less: Direct expenditure incurred on the fetes ! =
3. Gross Receipts for educational tours - -
Less: Direct expenditure incurred on the tours - -
4. Others (to be specified and separately disclosed) - -
Total = %
|D. Others
1. Income from consultancy
2. RTl fees 60.00 248.00
3. Liguidated damage recovery from contractor 131,000.00
4. Sale of application form (recruitment) 4,471,954.00 1,278,001.00
5. Misc. receipts (Sale of tender form, waste paper, etc.) 131,917.00 153,711.00
6. Profit on Sale/disposal of Assets:
a) Owned assets
b)  Assets acquired out of grants, or received free of cost
7. Grants/Donations from Institutions, Welfare Bodies and International
Organizations _ - -
8. Fooding Charges 265,694.00 -
9. Others (specify)-CUCET-2020 2,518,248.00 -
Total 7,387,873.00 1,562,960.00
GRAND TOTAL (A+B+C+D) 7,612,245.75 1,926,082.00

For and on behalf of
Central University of Odisha

Finance Officer
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT
AT : SUNABEDA, PO : NAD
KORAPUT - 763004, ODISHA

SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT
AS AT 315" MARCH 2021

SCHEDULE 14 - PRIOR PERIOD INCOME
({AmountinX)

Current Year Previous Year
FRRTIULARS (2020-21) (2019-20)
1. Academic Receipts (189,500.00) -
2. Income from Investments - -
3. Interest earned - -
4. Administrative (162,500.00) -
5. Other Income 83,141.00 66,073.00
Total (268,859.00) 66,073.00

For and on behalf of
Central University of Odisha

Finance Officer Vice Chancellor
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT
AT : SUNABEDA, PO : NAD
KORAPUT - 763004, ODISHA

SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT

AS AT 31°" MARCH 2021

SCHEDULE 15 (A) - EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT AND TERMINAL BENEFITS

Auditor’s Report & Audited Accounts 2020-2021 sssesssessssscsssssassssssssess Central University of Odisha

( Amount in )

- : : Leave
Particulars Pension Gratuity Ennashmit Total
Opening Balance as on 01.04.2020 12,600,000 15,900,000 28,500,000.00
Addition : Capitalized value of Contributions Received from
other Organizations
Total (a) = 12,600,000.00 | 15,900,000.00 | 28,500,000.00
Less : Actual Payment during the Year (b) - - - -
Balance Available on 31.03 ¢ (a-b) - 12,600,000.00 | 15,900,000.00 | 28,500,000.00
Provision required on 31.03.2021 as per Actuarial Valuation (d)
- 15,100,000.00 | 19,500,000.00 | 34,600,000.00

A. Provision to be made in the Current year (d-c) - 2,500,000.00 3,600,000.00 6,100,000.00
B. Contribution to New Pension Scheme - - - -
C. Medical Reimbursement to Retired Employees - 5 s =
D. Travel to Hometown on Retirement . - - -
E. Deposit Linked Insurance Payment - - - -

Total (A+B+C+D+E) - 2,500,000.00 3,600,000.00 6,100,000.00

For and on behalf of
Central University of Odisha

Finance Officer
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Vice Chancellor (I/C)
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT
AT : SUNABEDA, PO : NAD
KORAPUT - 763004, ODISHA

SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT
AS AT 31T MARCH 2021

SCHEDULE 16 - ACADEMIC EXPENSES ;
{ AmountinX)

PARTICULARS Current Year (2020-21) Previous Year (2019-20)
Plan| Non Plan Total| Plan| Non Plan Total

a) Meeting & Other Hospitalty (BoS) - . 107,015.00 - 107,015.00
Ib) Field work/Participation in Conferences 264,786.00 - 264,786.00 120,303.00 = 120,303.00
c) Expenses on Seminar/\Workshop/Exhibition 25,200.00 = 25,200.00 235,142.00 - 235,142.00
d) Payment to visiting faculty 187,839.00 - 187,839.00 | 1,879,529.00 - 1,879,529.00
e) Examination - - 12,343.00 - 12,343.00
P Student Welfare expenses 12,498.00 - 12,499.00 8,821.00 = 8,821.00
Ig) Misc. Expenses (Academic) 126.00 - 126.00 27,183.00 - 27,183.00

h) Annual Sunscription 468,469.00 - 468,469.00 - - =
|3 Publications - = 15,000.00 = 15,000.00
Stipend/means-cum-merit scholarship - - 1,995,394.00 - 1.995,394.00
k) Expenditure on Admission - - 57.804.00 - 57,804.00
|) Research Expenses - - 38,309.00 - 38,309.00
m) Expenditure on NAAC & NCTE accreditation - - 5,359.00 - 5,359.00
In Contingency expenses 60,000.00 = 60,000.00 194,000.00 = 194,000.00

Jo) Non-Net Fellowship 2,187,347.00 - 2,187,347.00 - - -
E; Others Entrance Test exp. . = 1,512,287.00 = 1,512,287.00
CUCET-2020 2,469,028.00 2,469,028.00 138,335.00 138,335.00
Ir) Scribe & Reader Allowance 110,250.00 110,250.00 123,000.00 123,000.00

Is) Student Group Insurance 9,920.00 9,920.00 - -
TOTAL 5,795,464.00 NIL 5,795,464.00 | 6,469,924.00 NIL 6,469,924.00

For and on behalf of
Central University of Odisha

Finance Officer Vice Chancellor (I/C)
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT
AT : SUNABEDA, PO : NAD
KORAPUT - 763004, ODISHA

SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT
AS AT 315" MARCH 2021

SCHEDULE 17 — ADMINISTRATIVE AND GENERAL EXPENSES
{AmountinX)

Current Year (2020- Previous Year
PARTICULARS : 21) (2019-20)
A. Infrastructure
a) Electricity and power 3,331,248.00 5,119,574.00
b) Water Charges 1,227,910.00 1,166,022.00
c¢) Insurance
d) Rent, Rates and Taxes (including property tax) 803,126.00 826,150.00
B. Communication
e) Postage and Courier 9,024.00 23,355.00
f) Telephone and Fax Charges 287,386.00 223,483.00
C. Others
g) Printing and Stationary (Consumption) 331,765.00 1,068,191.00
h) Traveling and Conveyance Expenses
(i) Travelling & Conveyance (Staff) 237,985.00 1,496,034.00
(i) Travelling & Conveyance (VC) 176,808.00 386,395.00
(iii) Travelling & Conveyance(Others) 123,374.00 248,678.00
j) Hospitality
(ii) Meeting Expenses 149,591.00 693,761.00
(iii) Meeting Expenses- Boarding & Lodging - 642,791.00
(iv) Meeting Expenses- Travelling of Experts 500.00 1,324,348.00
k) Auditors Remuneration
(i) Audit Fees 59,000.00 59,000.00
(i) Audit Expenses - -
I) Legal & Professional Charges 145,200.00 653,020.00
m) Advertisement and Publicity 880,895.00 1,907,508.00
n) Magazines & Journals - 7,000.00
o) Others (specify)
1. University Function 271,559.00 4,121,694.00
2. Membership Fees 59,000.00 69,470.00
3. Miscellaneous Expenses 24,550.00 62,937.00
4. Newspaper & Periodicals 20,389.00 62,867.00
5. Sitting Fees 108,000.00 246,000.00
6. Security Service Charges 29,013,970.00 26,828,662.00
7. Consumables & Chemicals-Lab 7,450.00 24,992.00
8. Consumables/Linens- VC HAL Residence 84,718.00 72,653.00
9. Consumables(guest house,office, ) 419,740.00 274.091.00
10. Manpower Service Charges 18,071,823.00 17,470,995.00
11. Contingency Expenses 152,587.00 410,539.00
12. Hostel Expenditure 44.729.00 150,505.00
13. Composite Travel Grant (Admn. Expenses) - 12,038.00
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT
AT : SUNABEDA, PO : NAD
KORAPUT - 763004, ODISHA

Central University of Odisha

(AmountinX)

Current Year (2020- Previous Year

PARTICULARS ( 21) (2019-20)
14. Internet connectivity Charges 1,971,196.00 1,379,538.00
15. Recruitments expenses 711,829.00 809,316.00
16.Exp. On CAS Promotion - 41,305.00
17. Honorarium, TA & DA etc. 18,000.00 58,200.00
18. Salary (Contractual Teaching) 12,921,860.00 15,768,123.00
19. Salary (Contractual Non-teaching) 4,006,156.00 2,441,495.00
20. Salary (Contractual Visiting Professors) 9,449,357.00 2,5653,738.00
21. Salary ( Visiting Guest Faculties) 7,863,000.00 2,614,500.00

22. Website Development Charges 64,310.00 -

23.Medical & Dispensary Expenses 43,794.00 =
24 Others 3,603.00 9,541.00
TOTAL 93,095,432.00 91,328,509.00

For and on behalf of
Central University of Odisha

Finance Officer
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT
AT : SUNABEDA, PO : NAD
KORAPUT - 763004, ODISHA

SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT
AS AT 31°" MARCH 2021

SCHEDULE 18 - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
(AmountinX)

Current Year Previous Year
PARTIGULARS (2020-21) (2019-20)
1. Vehicles (owned by institution) - -
a) Running expenses 452,392.00 1,163,019.00
b) Repairs & maintenance 29,270.00 106,981.00
c) Insurance expenses 41,355.00 44,525.00
2. Vehicles taken on rent/lease
a) Rent/lease expenses
(i)Car Hire Charges 2,338,516.00 2,600,520.00
(iNBus Hire Charges 2,691,789.00 6,146,882.00
3. Vehicle (Taxi) hiring expenses
TOTAL 5,553,322.00 10,061,927.00

For and on behalf of
Central University of Odisha

Finance Officer Vice Chancellor (I/C)
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT
AT : SUNABEDA, PO : NAD
KORAPUT - 763004, ODISHA

SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT
AS AT 31°" MARCH 2021

SCHEDULE 19 - REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE

{ Amountin )
Current Year 2020-21 Previous Year 2019-20
EARM Plan Non-Plan Total Plan Non-Plan Total

a) Buildings 270,257.00 270,257.00 935,560.00 - 935,560.00
b) Furniture & Fixtures 32,773.00 32,773.00 8,083.00 - 8,083.00
©) Plant & Machinery 36,900.00 36,900.00 376,911.00 - 376,911.00
d) Office Equipment 402,745.00 402,745.00 15,330.00 - 15,330.00
e) Computers 264,870.00 264,870.00 396.,464.00 - 396,464.00
f) Laboratory & Scientific equipment a = 4 3
g) Audio Visual equipment £ = S 5
h) Cleaning Material & Services 7.109,220.00 7.109,220.00 7.250,823.00 - 7.250,823.00
i) Book binding charges 75,310.00 75,310.00 = 5
j) Plantation & Gardening 1,391,156.00 1,391,156.00 1,450,175.00 - 1,450.,175.00
k) Internal Water Supply 1,527,091.00 1,527,091.00 1,617.909.00 - 1,617,909.00
) Electrical Repair 160,095.00 160,095.00 543 ,526.00
m) Others (specify) 50,287.00 50,287.00 513,346.00 2 513,346.00

Total 11,320,704.00 NIL | 11,320,704.00 | 13,108,127.00 NIL 13,108,127.00

For and on behalf of
Central University of Odisha
Finance Officer Vice Chancellor (I/C)
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT
AT : SUNABEDA, PO : NAD
KORAPUT - 763004, ODISHA

SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT
AS AT 31°" MARCH 2021

SCHEDULE 20 - FINANCE COSTS

(AmountinX)

partisilais Current Year 2020-21 Previous Year 2019-20
Plan Non-Plan Total Plan Non-Plan Total
a) Bank Charges 3,572.20 - 3,572.20 | 19,881.62 - 19,881.62
b) Others (specify) - - B - B _
Total 3,672.20 NIL 3,672.20 | 19,881.62 NIL | 19,881.62

For and on behalf of
Central University of Odisha

Finance Officer Vice Chancellor (I/C)
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT
AT : SUNABEDA, PO : NAD
KORAPUT - 763004, ODISHA

SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT
AS AT 31%" MARCH 2021

SCHEDULE 21 - OTHER EXPENSES

(Amountin %)

Current Year 2020-| Previous Year
Particulars 21 2019-20

Plan| Non-Plan | Total | Plan | Non-Plan | Total

a) Provision for Bad and Doubtful Debts/Advances

b) Irrecoverable Balances Written-off

c) Grants/Subsidies to other institutions/organizations

d) Others (specify) - = . = = _
Total NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL
For and on behalf of
Central University of Odisha
Finance Officer Vice Chancellor (I/C)
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT
AT : SUNABEDA, PO : NAD
KORAPUT - 763004, ODISHA

SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT
AS AT 31°" MARCH 2021

SCHEDULE 22 - PRIOR PERIOD EXPENSES .
(AmountinX)

Current Year Previous Year
Particulars 2020-21 2019-20
Plan Non-Plan Total Plan Non-Plan Total

1. Establishment expenses 166,782.00 - 166,782.00 442 ,167.00 “ 442 167.00
2. Academic expenses 131,225.00 = 131,225.00 529,231.00 - 529,231.00
3. Administrative expenses 134,408.50 : 134,408.50 730,384.00 2 730,384.00

4. Transportation expenses & . s % % "
S. Repairs & Maintenance 1,353,492.00 : 1,353,492.00 2,051,670.00 . 2,051,670.00

6. Other expenses-income Dr. Balance z 2 i ¢ g -
Total 1,785,907.50 NIC 1,785,907.50 3,7153,452.00 NIL | 3,753,452.00

For and on behalf of
Central University of Odisha
Finance Officer Vice Chancellor (I/C)
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT
AT : SUNABEDA, PO : NAD
KORAPUT - 763004, ODISHA

SCHEDULE: 23

SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES

1. BASIS FOR PREPARATION OF ACCOUNTS :
The accounts are prepared under the Historical Cost Convention unless otherwise
generally on the Accrual method of accounting.

2. REVENUE RECOGNITION :

21 Fees from Students (except Tuition Fees), Sale of Admission Forms, Royalty and
Interest on Savings Bank accounts are accounted on cash basis. Tuition Fees
collected separately for each semester is accounted on accrual basis. Interest on
STDR is accounted on accrual basis.

22 Income from Land, Buildings and Other Property and interest on Investments are
accounted on accrual basis.

23 Interest on interest bearing advances to staff for House Building, Purchase of
vehicles and Computers is accounted on accrual basis every year, though the
actual recovery of interest starts after the full repayment of the Principal.

3. FIXED ASSETS AND DEPRECIATION :

3.1 Fixed assets are stated at cost of acquisition including inward freight, duties and
taxes and incidental and direct expenses related to acquisition, installation and
commissioning.

3.2 Gifted / Donated assets are valued at the declared value where available; if not
available, the value is estimated based on the present market value adjusted with
reference to the physical condition of the asset. They are set-up by credit to
respective assets.

3.3 Books received as gifts, are valued at selling prices printed on the books. Where
they are not printed, the value is based on assessment.

3.4 Fixed assets are valued at cost less accumulated depreciation. Depreciation on
fixed assets is provided on straight line method, at the following rates:
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT
AT : SUNABEDA, PO : NAD
KORAPUT - 763004, ODISHA

Tangible Assets:

1. Land 0%
2. Site Development 0%
3. Buildings 2%
4. Roads & Bridges 2%
5. Tube wells & Water Supply 2%
6. Sewerage & drainage 2%
7. Electrical Installation and equipment 5%
8. Plant & Machinery 5%
9. Scientific & Laboratory Equipment 8%
10. Office Equipment 7.5%
11. Audio Visual Equipment 7.5%
12. Computers & Peripherals 20%
13. Furniture, Fixtures & Fittings 7.5%
14. Vehicles 10%
15. Lib. Books & Scientific Journals 10%

Intangible Assets (amortization):

1. E-journals 40%
2. Computer Software 40%
3. Patents and Copyrights 9 years

35 Depreciation is provided for the whole year, on additions during the year as per
guidelines of MHRD.

3.6 Capital Work-in-progress are stated at cost, incurred relating to assets in
progress.

3.7  Where an asset is fully depreciated, it will be carried at a residual value of Re.1 in
the Balance Sheet and will not be further depreciated. Thereafter, depreciation is
calculated on the additions of each year separately at the rate of depreciation
applicable for that asset head.

3.8  Assets created out of Earmarked Funds and Funds of Sponsored Projects,
where the ownership of such assets vests in the institution, are setup by credit to
Capital Fund and merged with fixed assets of the institution, Depreciation is
charged at the rates applicable to the respective assets. Assets created out of
Sponsored Projects funds, where the ownership is retained by the Sponsors but
held and used by the Institution are separately in the Notes on Accounts.

3.9  Assets, the individual value of each of which is 2000 or less (except Library

Books) are treated as Small value Assets, 100% depreciation is provided in
respect of such assets at the time of their acquisition. However physical
accounting and control are continued by the holders of such assets.
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT
AT : SUNABEDA, PO : NAD
KORAPUT - 763004, ODISHA

4. INTANGIBLE ASSETS: Patents and copy rights, E journals and Computer Software are
grouped under Intangible Assets.

4.1 Patents: The expenditure incurred from time-to-time (application fees, legal
expenses etc.) for obtaining patents is temporarily capitalized and shown as part
of intangible Assets in the Balance Sheet. If applications for patents are rejected,
the cumulative expenditure incurred on the particular patent is written off to the
Income & Expenditure Account in the year the application rejected.

The expenditure on patents granted is written off over a life of 9 years on a
conservative basis.

4.2 Electronic journals (E-journals) are separated from Library Books in view of the
limited benefit that could be derived from the on-line access provided. E-journals
are not in a tangible form, but temporarily capitalized and in view of the
magnitude of expenditure and the benefit derived in terms of perpetual
knowledge acquired by the Academic and research staff: Depreciation is
provided in respect of E-journals at a higher rate of 40% as against depreciation
of 10% provided in respect of Library Books.

4.3 Expenditure on acquisition of software has been separated from computers and
peripherals, as apart from intangible assets, the rate of obsolescence in respect
of these is very high. Depreciation is provided in respect of software at a higher
rate of 40% as against depreciation of 20% provided of Computers &
Peripherals.

5; STOCKS: Expenditure on purchase of chemicals, glassware, publications and other
stores is accounted as revenue expenditure, except that the value of closing stocks held
on 31% March is set up as inventories by reducing the corresponding Revenue
Expenditure on the basis of information obtained from Departments. They are valued at
cost.

6. RETIREMENT BENEFITS :

i) Short term employee benefits are charged off in the year in which the related
service is rendered.

ii)  Post-Employment Benefits in the form New Pension Scheme Fund are owned and
managed by employees as members of these funds. The university has no
ownership on these funds. Retirement Benefits in the form of contribution to these
funds are Defined Contribution Scheme and are charged to the Income &
Expenditure Account as and when the contribution is due.
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iii)  Other Post-Employment Benefits, other Long Term Benefits & Terminal Benefits
are paid to the employees as and when it becomes due by charging the amount to
the Income and Expenditure Account.

iv)  Provision for Leave Encashment Benefits of permanent employees are made on
Actuarial Valuation Principle as per Accounting Standards-15.

v)  Similarly for provision of Gratuity was made on Actuarial Valuation Principle as per
Accounting Standards-15.

[& INVESTMENTS :

a. Long term investments are carried at their cost or face value whichever is lower.
However any permanent diminution in their value as on the date of the Balance
Sheet is provided for.

b. Short Term investments are carried at their cost or market value (if quoted)
whichever is lower.

8. EARMARKED/ENDOWMENT FUNDS :

The following long terms funds are earmarked for specific purposes, Each of the funds
has a separate bank account. Those with large balances also have investments in
Government Securities, Debentures and Bonds and Term Deposits with Banks. The
income from investments / advances (House Building Conveyance and computer) on
accrued basis and interest on savings Bank Accounts are credited to respective Funds.
The expenditure and advances (in the case of house Building & Conveyance/Computer)
are debited to the fund. The assets created out of earmarked Funds where the ownership
Vests in the Institution, are merged with the assets of the Institution by crediting an equal
amount to the Capital Fund. The balance in the respective funds is carried forward and is
represented on the assets side by the balance at Bank, Investments and accrued
interest.

8.1 CORPUS FUND was established in (year). Matching contribution from University
Grants Commission, Recognition / Affiliation fee received from Colleges and
other academic institution’'s share of Consultancy and contributions from
Research Projects are treated as additions to Corpus fund. Income from
investments of the fund is added to the fund. The Corpus Fund is utilized for both
Revenue and Capital expenditure based on the guidelines by the University
Grants Commission and the Executive council of the institution from time to time.
The assets created out of the corpus Fund are merged with the assets of the
institution by crediting an equal amount to the Capital Fund. The balance in The
Corpus Fund which is carried forward is represented by the balance in a
separate bank account, investment in RBI Bonds and fixed Deposits with the
Bank and Accrued interest on investments.
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8.2 A.D Fund This fund was established on 1%t February 2006. The fund is to be
utilized for some of the innovative Programmes, and for sustenance of its
research and such other development activities as laid down by the Executive
Council from time to time.

8.3  House Building Advances Fund

A revolving fund for the purpose of paying interest bearing advances to the
officers & staff for House Building.
8.4 JRF/SRF Fund

Fund provided by the UGC/Government for the purpose of paying Fellowships to
Junior/Senior Research Fellows.

85 Conveyance Fund (including Computer advances)

A revolving fund for the purpose of paying interest bearing advances to the
officers & staff for the purchase of motor cars, two wheelers and computers.

8.6  Rajiv Gandhi National Fellowship Fund

Fund provided by University Grants Commission for fellowship to SC/ST
Students of the University.

8.7 Endowment Funds

Endowments are funds received from various individual donors, Trusts and
organizations, for establishing Chairs and for medals & Prizes, as specified by
the donors. While each of the Endowment funds has its own investment there is
one savings Bank Account for all the Endowment funds, as the un invested
balances against them are negligible.

The income from investment of each Endowment Fund is added to the Fund. The
interest on savings Bank a/c is allocated to all the Endowment funds in the ratio
of the year end closing balances in each fund. The expenditure on Medals &
Prizes is met from the interest earned on investment of the respective
Endowment Funds and the balance is carried forward. In respect of Chairs,
however, the corpus of the Endowment is also used.

The balances are represented by investment in RBI Bonds and Fixed Deposits
and balance in the saving Bank Account common for all Endowments and
Accrued Interest on investments.

50



Auditor’s: Report & Audifed Accotints 2020:202:1 ' 2 sleie/sle a8 sisTa i ¢ B8074 slv e s aid 5510 00 Central University of Odisha

Sifs=n Sy fayfaermer, $RRge
Tl - gATaeT, dleft - TAust
PIRIYE — 763004 , 3SR

c. Had AT 3PH A - HaaT [ATr & o 3RVENRET a1 FHaRAT 7 &
I SIS gord AU ST & TSl & fAT 3cdeet AT

d.  SIHRUG/THIRTE fAfEr - Hiavs a1 aRvs Rawr Helern! $erareT halfq &
SISt & folv FeHl/aeR ganT ved fafe|

e. dd AR (FgeX HfIw @ifAe §) - Aex FR, ar 9w arelr gy 3R
HgRt H Glie & v ARSI ar FHA=ERE & g JFa AAT &
AT & AT § ured fAfe

f.  Jeig el a8 Safig fAfer - fGeafacaey & vad-vad omEt i
thellfIT & AT favafacare 3eerT 3mAlT carr Jg @AY Jere v S gl

g. ghare A - giaarst AR 3rerer sroer cafadera aransif, geel ar Fereat &
et garT fAfdse & gER W H TAY & AT, WEHR A1 geH F
fow grea i S 81 S9fe g% giage ue 39 @ Fa fAder @ gl
et giree At & fav v s 3% @ar & F=ifE 30 Pr sHaRa
A TR 5§ 9107 ¥ g3+ fARea Ay & Fdw & 37 & @A @ sher
ST &1 S9d % @it W Ued SO F IS A 7 a¥ & 3 g e
AV & 3equrd & Tl ARea At & smafea fmar srar &1 uew vd REnR
& fou e av a7 @t wefta ARea @Y & foaer & grea sarer @@ qu
fFar Srar & 3 AW geRIRr @ 3T e Sar g1 R ¥ ey H, gronife
fARTa A & dEe R = o 3uAer B Srar §1 Y el @
IREIBMS diesl & 9 3R s s 3R el ARea & v gy s9a
dor @rart 7 AV I A9y W gred s & T9 H g S g

50



Auditor’s Report & Audited Accounts 2020-2021 sesesssessnsscscsssacscsssnscss Central University of Odisha

CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT
AT : SUNABEDA, PO : NAD
KORAPUT - 763004, ODISHA

g, GOVERNMENT AND UGC GRANTS:

9.1 Govermnment Grants an UGC grants are accounted on realization basis. However,
where a sanction for release of grant pertaining to the financial year is received
before 315t March and the grant is actually received in the next financial year, the
grant is accounted on accrual basis and an equal amount is shown as
recoverable from the Grantor.

9.2 To the extent utilized towards capital expenditure, (on accrual basis) government
grants and grants from UGC are transferred to the Capital Fund.

9.3 Govermnment and UGC grants for meeting Revenue Expenditure (on accrual
basis) are treated, to the extent utilized, as income of the year in which they are
realized.

9.4 Unutilized grants (including advances paid out of such grants) are carried forward
and exhibited as a liability in the Balance Sheet.

10. INVESTMENTS OF EARMARKED FUNDS AND INTERSET INCOME ACCRUED ON
SUCH INVESTMENTS:

To the extent not immediately required for expenditure, the amounts available against
such funds are invested in approved Securities & Bonds or deposited for fixed term with
Banks, leaving the balance in Savings Bank Accounts.

Interest received, interest accrued and due and interest accrued but not due on such
investments are added to the respective funds and not treated as income of the
institution.

11. SPONSORED PROJECTS:

11.1 In respect of ongoing Sponsored Projects, the amounts received from sponsors
are credited to the head “Current Liabilities and Provisions —Current Liabilities-
Receipts against ongoing sponsored projects.” As and when expenditure is
incurred / advances are paid against such projects, or the concerned project
account is debited with allocated overhead charges, the liability account is
debited.
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11.2 In addition to the earmarked Fund for the junior Research Fellowship Funds by
the University Grants Commission, Fellowships and Scholarships are also
sponsored by various organizations. These are accounted in the same way as
sponsored projects except the expenditure generally is only disbursement of
fellowships and scholarships, which may include allowances for contingent
expenditure by the Fellows and scholars.

11.3 The Institution itself also awards Fellowships and Scholarships, which are
accounted as Academic expenses.

12. INCOME TAX:

The income of the Institution is exempt from Income Tax under section 10(23C)(iiiab) of
the Income Tax Act 1961. No Provisions for tax is therefore made in the accounts.

For and on behalf of
Central University of Odisha

Finance Officer Vice Chancellor (l/C)

Dated : 12.08.2021
Place : Koraput
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT
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SCHEDULE: 24

CONTINGENT LIABILITIES AND NOTES TO ACCOUNTS:

: {3 CONTINGENT LIABILITIES :

There are no such contingent liabilities at the end of the financial year for the
Central University of Odisha, Koraput.

2. CAPITAL COMMITMENTS:

The estimated value of the capital commitments at the end of the financial year
is NIL.

3. REVENUE RECOGNITION :

All fees from students are accounted for on cash basis. However, tuition fees
are accounted for on accrual basis.

4. DEPRECIATION :

During the year Depreciation on fixed assets are provided on straight line method and
depreciation is provided for the whole year, on additions during the year. Also during the

financial year 2020-21 prior year depreciation of ". 59,672.74 is calculated and has

adjusted in respective fixed assets.
5. FIXED ASSETS :

i) Additions made in the year to Fixed Assets out of UGC Grant exhibited in
Schedule- 4. The Assets have been set up by credit to Capital Fund as
per guidelines.

i) Fixed Assets purchased out of project funds have not been included in

Schedule-4, since the ownership of the property remain with sponsors as
per the guidelines.
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6. CURRENT ASSETS, LOANS AND ADVANCES :

In the opinion of the management, Current Assets, Loans and Advances have
been shown on realization value which is equal to the figures shown in the
financial statements.

T DESIGNATED/ EARMARKED/ ENDOWMENT FUNDS:
Opening balance of Endowment fund as on 01.04.2020 is ".32,48,866/-. During
the year Interest amount of ".97,466.00 are added back to Endowment fund

Hence, the closing balance of Endowment fund as on 31.03.2021 is
*.33,46,332.00.

8. TAXATION :

No Provision for Income Tax has been considered necessary in view of there
being no taxable income of the University under Income Tax Act, 1961 as the
University is exempted from levy of Income Tax as per Section-10(23C)(iiiab) of
the Income Tax Act 1961.

9. The University prepared Annual Accounts in the uniform format of accounts for
Central Autonomous Bodies approved by the Ministry of Human Resource

Development, New Delhi and the University Grants Commission, New Delhi.

10. FOREIGN CURRENCY TRANSACTION: NIL
1. Remuneration to Internal Auditor  : "59000/- (including GST for the F:Y: 2020-21)

12. The following are the un-adjusted advances paid to staff and different parties on
31.03.2021 which reflected at Schedule-8 (Annexure-A & B).

M/s. Sakal Papers Ltd 52,000.00
Principal AO (PAO, BOC etc) 3,54,468.00
Contingency advance for exp. M. Phil Students, CBCNR 40,000.00
Advance to NICSI, New Delhi for Video conferencing System

with LAN set up at landiguda and Camp office, BBSR 64,15,755.00
M/s. Johnson Lifts Pvt. Ltd, Chennai 10,000.00
OSAP 3rd Battalion Filing Station, Koraput 25,877.00
EE, BCD-Il CPWD, Bhubaneswar 21,40,80,063.00
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EE, PHD, Koraput 18,148.00
Advance paid to staff like LTC, imprest and others 9,50,914.00
13. Retirement Benefits to Employees:

Provision for Gratuity and Leave Encashment benefits are made on the basis of
Actuarial Valuation as required under Accounting Standard-15 from the date of
inception to 31.03.2021.

14. The un-spent balance remained under X| plan has been considered as opening
balance under Xll plan as per the direction of UGC.

15. Figures have been rounded off to the nearest rupees.

16. New Pension Fund: As the new pension scheme Account are owned by the members of
this fund and not by the University, this accounts were separated from the University's
Accounts. A Receipt & Payment Account, an Income & Expenditure Account and the
Balance Sheet of the New Pension Scheme for the financial year 2020-21 have been
prepared and appended in the Annual Statement of Accounts of the University for 2020-
21 as per guidelines.

17. Schedule-1 to 23 is annexed to and forms an integral part of Balance Sheet as
at 31 March 2021.

18. Corresponding figures for the previous year has been re-grouped and re-
arranged wherever found necessary in the revised new schedule.

Dated: 12.08.2021
Place: Koraput
For and on behalf of
Central University of Odisha

Finance Officer Vice Chancellor (I/C)
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT

AT : SUNABEDA, PO : NAD
KORAPUT - 763004, ODISHA

NEW PENSION SCHEME ACCOUNT

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31% MARCH, 2021

Auditor’s Report & Audited Accounts 2020-2021 sssesssessssscsssssassssssssess Central University of Odisha

( Amountin X )

CURRENT PREVIOUS CURRENT | PREVIOUS
LIABILITIES YEAR YEAR ASSETS YEAR YEAR
2020-21 2019-20 2020-21 2019-20
Fund Account
Opening Balance 22,176.00 155,980.00
Subscriptions and Contribution

Add: Subscription from Members 3,702,673.00 4,414,925.00 (due for 2020-21 965,220.00 | 657,518.00
Add: Contribution from University 6,125,920.00 4,414,925.00
Add: Subscriptions and University
Contribution due for 2020-21 965,220.00 657,518.00
TOTAL 10,815,989.00 9,643,348.00
Less: Remittance to NSDL 9,828,590.00 8,963,654.00 |Cash at Bank 22,179.00 22,176.00

TOTAL 987,399.00 679,694.00 TOTAL 987,399.00 | 679,694.00

Finance Officer

For and on behalf of
Central University of Odisha
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Vice Chancellor (I/C)
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT
AT : SUNABEDA, PO : NAD
KORAPUT - 763004, ODISHA

NEW PENSION SCHEME ACCOUNT

Central University of Odisha

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH, 2021

(AmountinX)

EXPENDITURE CURRENT | PREVIOUS [INCOME CURRENT | PREVIOUS
YEAR YEAR YEAR YEAR
2020- 2019- 2020- 2019-20
21 20 21
Bank Charges - - |Interest on Savings Account - -
Interest on Investment - -
Income over Expenditure Misc. Receipt - -
Transferred to Fund Alc - -
TOTAL - - TOTAL - -

Finance Officer

For and on behalf of
Central University of Odisha
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Vice Chancellor (I/C)
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT

AT : SUNABEDA, PO : NAD

KORAPUT - 763004, ODISHA

NEW PENSION SCHEME ACCOUNT

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31%' MARCH, 2021

Auditor’s Report & Audited Accounts 2020-2021 sssesssessssscsssssassssssssess Central University of Odisha

(Amount in %)

CURRENT PREVIOUS CURRENT PREVIOUS
RECEIPTS YEAR YEAR PAYMENTS YEAR YEAR
2020-21 2019-20 2020-21 2019-20
I. Opening Balances |. Expenses
Bank Balances Remittance to NSDL 9,826,590.00 | 8,963,654.00
in Saving Axis Bank 22,176.00 155,980.00 Bank Charges & s
Il Investments Il. Closing Balances
Subscription from Members 3,702,673.00 | 4,414,925.00 Bank Balances with
Contribution from University 6,125,920.00 | 4,414,925.00 Axis Bank A/c No-639361 22,179.00 22,176.00
TOTAL 9,850,769.00 | 8,985,830.00 TOTAL 9,850,769.00 | 8,985,830.00
For and on behalf of

Finance Officer

Central University of Odisha
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Vice Chancellor (I/C)
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT
AT : SUNABEDA, PO : NAD
KORAPUT - 763004, ODISHA

BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT AS ON 31/03/2021
Axis Bank- Alc N0.9140020037639361, Koraput
AMOUNT (In X.)
Balance as per Bank Book 22179.00
0.00
Balance as per Bank Pass Book 22179.00

For and on behalf of
Central University of Odisha

Finance Officer Vice Chancellor (I/C)
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT

AT : SUNABEDA, PO : NAD
KORAPUT - 763004, ODISHA

BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT AS ON 31/03/2021

Axis Bank- A/c No.919010074428364, Koraput

AMOUNT

Balance as per Bank Book

1400720.00

Particulars

8068/104528/104527/000559)

28.12.2020 - M/s. Aztech

Add: Cheques issued but not yet cleared
Ch No-007578/31.03.2021- Sh. Sthita Pragyan Panigrahi

Less: Amount deposited in to Bank but not credited by Bank

04.12.2020 - DD# 639334/031355 - Sale of Tender Paper (500+500)

31.03.2021 - DD#869773 - EMD of M/s Sridevi Caterers

31.03.2021 - Sale of Tender Paper (DD#
722091/106191/106190/002801/002802/86977 3/869774/578069/578071/687067/67

Add: Amount credited by Bank but not taken in Bank Book

3745.00

Amount
1000.00
100000.00

7000.00 108000.00

37120.00 37120.00

Balance as per Bank Pass Book

[ 1333585.00

Finance Officer

For and on behalf of
Central University of Odisha
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Vice Chancellor (I/C)
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SIS D4 [Aylaeed, $RIYS
_ S Jeii-afeesr wede T 3 31-03-2021
TR 3 — @1a1 HSA1. 919010074428364, HIRTYC .
) I (3. H)

T T UR 9P 9P 1400720.00
WIS — 9% 3YS ¢ AlC YT TS
&b &R — 007578-31.03.2021 — SAfa Rawsm urofiumet 3745.00
HETT - 3H3e Buifees 39 9% a¢ Aic hises U d%
favor R
04.12.2020 - SISH# 639334/031355 - U 3{Tth ¢8I UWR (500+500) 1000.00
31.03.2021 - S1S1#869773 - STHS! 3T HIedl bty 100000.00
31.03.2021 - ¥ 3 SR UMW (SISg
722091/106191/106190/002801/002802/869773/869774/578069/578071/68
7067/678068/104528/104527/000559) 7000.00 108000.00
28.12.2020 - HEY Toicdh 37120.00 37120.00
§% 981 & SUR 9P U Y [ 1333585.00
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT
AT : SUNABEDA, PO : NAD
KORAPUT - 763004, ODISHA

BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT AS ON 31/03/2021
SBI- CA-A/c No.36342031829, Koraput
AMOUNT

Balance as per Bank Book 10040.26

Add: Cheque issued but not yet presented:
0.00
Balance as per Bank Pass Book 10040.96

For and on behalf of )
Central University of Odisha

Finance Officer Vice Chancellor (I/C)

63



Auditor’s: Report & Audifed Accotints 2020:202:1 ' 2 sleie/sle a8 sisTa i ¢ B8074 slv e s aid 5510 00 Central University of Odisha

NfE=m Fta Ryfaemey, sRge
Tt — AT, Ghadl - TSt
PIRIYE — 763004 , 3SR

TSI oty [AyiaeTad, PRIYS
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P 981 & IR 9P 4 AW 10040.96
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0.00
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Auditor’s Report & Audited Accounts 2020-2021

CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT
AT : SUNABEDA, PO : NAD
KORAPUT - 763004, ODISHA

CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT

Central University of Odisha

BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT AS ON 31.03.2021

SBI A/C NO.37949044049, Koraput

Particulars

Amount(Rs)

[Balace as per Bank Book

149346770.50

Add: Cheques issued but not yet cleared

31.03.2021 - TDS - GST 16949.00

31.03.2021 - Sh. Sanjeev K Papneja 2592.00

31.03.2021 - M/s Maa Bankeswari Traders 24500.00 44041.00

Balance as per Pass Book 149390811.50

A/C. 37949044049 (SB) 98,79,755.00

A/C. 39387027252 (FFD) 9,08,88,583.50

A/C.39717095345 (FFD) 48622473.00
149390811.50

For and on behalf of
Central University of Odisha

Finance Officer Vice Chancellor (I/C)
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SR Sotd ATy, SRIUE
9 JpI-HIIGR FeeHC U 31 31-03-2021

THAI3(TS —H1.T. — WAl ST 37949044049, HIRTYC

Taavor | | IR (3. H)

9% 981 & IR 9P 1 Y [ 149346770.50

SIS - 9% 334S 94 Alc de wids

31.03.2021 - TSITY — SI[THC! 16949.00

31.03.2021 - 41 Ysild PHR JU-SI 2592.00

31.03.2021 - HEH Al S[hRI cod 24500.00 44041.00

§% 981 & UR 9 4 Y 149390811.50

A/C. 37949044049 (SB) 9,879,755.00

A/C. 39387027252 (FFD) 90,888,583.50

A/C.39717095345 (FFD) 48622473.00
149390811.50
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT
AT : SUNABEDA, PO : NAD
KORAPUT - 763004, ODISHA

BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT AS ON 31,03.2021
SBI AIC NO.32984748211, Koraput

Particulars Amount(Rs
Balace as per Bank Book 17567451.24
Add: Cheques issued but not yet presented:
Ch. # 476390/18.03.20 - M/s M.D.WATCO, Bhubaneswar 5093.00
Ch. # 492452/31.03.20 - Transfer to CUO AXIS Bank 919010074428364 2985.00
Ch. # 492511/05.06.20 - Sh. Santosh Kumar Mallick 870.00
Ch. # 492535/03.07.20 - Short payment made: (17403-17043) 360.00
Ch. # 586059/03.03.21 - TPCODL, BCDD-l, Bhubaneswar 1174.00
Ch. # 586060/03.03.21 - M.D.WATCO, BHUBANESWAR 5342.00
Ch. # 586078/24.03.21 - M.D.WATCO, BHUBANESWAR 5342.00
Ch. # 586079/24.03.21 - TPCODL, BCDD-II, Bhubaneswar 1479.00
Ch. # 586082/31.03.21 - TDS (194-C) 123823.00
Ch. # 586083/31.03.21 - TDS-GST 163616.00
Ch. # 586084/586085(8000+9000),31.03.21 - Honorarium-Visiting Faculty 17000.00
Ch. # 586084/31.03.21 - Prof. Saroj Panigrahi 8078.00
Ch. # 586084/31.03.21 - M/s Nandighosh Trading Agency 194325.00
Ch. # 586084/31.03.21 - Sh. Jitendra Kumar Panda 900.00
Ch. # 586084/31.03.21 - E.E.P.H.Division, Koraput 1412000.00
Ch. # 586084/31.03.21 - Ms. Minati Sahoo 900.00
Ch. # 586085/31.03.21 - M/s Balmer Lawrie & Co. Ltd. 72187.00
Ch. # 586085/31.03.21 - M/s Novateur Elecs. & Digital System P. Ltd. 39610.00
Ch. # 586085/31.03.21 - M/s New Santosh Star Electrical 6600.00
Ch. # 586085/31.03.21 - M/s S. Raja Shekar 48715.00
Ch. # 586085/31.03.21 - M/s. Johnson Lifts Pvt. Ltd., Chennai 5000.00
Ch. # 586085/31.03.21 - M/s. Johnson Lifts Pvt. Ltd., Chennai 18700.00
Ch. # 586086/586087(84000+37225) - 31.03.21 Contingencies Mphil/Ph.D 121225.00
Ch. # 586088/31.03.21 - Newspaper & Periodicals - M/s Srujanee Mahal, Koraput 3311.00
Ch. # 586089/31.03.21 - TDS-IncomeTax(194C) 2546.00
Ch. # 586090/31.03.21 - TDS-GST 3394.00
2264575.00
Add: Amount credited by bank but not recorded in Cash Book
09/04/2020 - (Reversed) Amount credited by bank 50800.00
04.08.2020 - Amount Not Debited By Bank ( Non- Net Fellowship) 8000.00
58800.00
Less: Amount Debited by bank but not recorded in Cash Book
09.04.2020 - Amount debited by bank (Bijaya Chand Moharana) 34800.00
30.05.2020 - Amount debited by bank (K.Srinivas Rao) 31050.00
65850.00
Less:Cheque/DD deposited but not credited in pass book
31.03.2021/867291 - Sh. Padmalochan Swain, AE(Civil) 14235.00
31.03.2021/364037 - Sh. Sanjeet Kumar Das, Warden, Boys' Hostel 261.00
31.03.2021/574671 - Sh. K. Kosala Rao, Finance Officer 303.00
31.03.2021/734926 - Sh. Stithapragyan Panigrahi, Estate Officer 6002.00
31.03.2021/650134 - Sh. Sibaram Patra, Section Officer 9498.00
30299.00
Balance as per Pass Book 19794677.24
SB ACCOUNT NO. 32984748211 7946677.24
FFD ACCOUNT NO.39918801207 11848000.00

1,97,94,677.24

For and on behalf of
Central University of Odisha

Finance Officer Vice Chancellor (I/C)
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INfs=m Hata fAyfaeray, FRge
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IS Palg [agiaead, Hie
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{EER (3. H)
TP 981 & IJuUR 8% A /Y 17567451.24
Qs T 5GS 9e A Uc WS
h. # 476390/18.03.20 - HGH TH.S1.dIch], T4 5093.00
cn. # 492452/31.03.20 - CIAWR ¢ mq&rr TR db 919010074428364 2985.00
Ch. # 492511/05.06.20 - 41 GdI¥ HHR Hicid 870.00
Ch. # 492535/03.07 .20 - TNIc UHC HE: (17403-17043) 360.00
Ch. # 586059/03.03.21 - TUMISAISIUA, SMISISI-2, YR 1174.00
Ch. # 586060/03.03.21 - HHY UH.S1.9ICh], Ha14R 5342.00
Ch. # 586078/24.03.21 - HOY UH.SL.ACH], YIAR 5342.00
Ch. # 586079/24.03 .21 - CIUIISAISITA, SATSIel-2, HATHR 1479.00
Ch. # 586082/31.03.21 - CIIG4-194 9l 123823.00
Ch. # 586083/31.03.21 - CISIUH-GIITH] 163616.00
Ch. # 586084/586085(8000+9000),31.03.21 - S{HARINGH [AlelicT] bebecl 17000.00
Ch. # 586084/31.03.21 - YR TRIS UTUIUTG! 8078.00
Ch. # 586084/31.03.21 - HaY Aady cla7 Uard] 194325.00
Ch. # 586084/31.03.21 - 9 Gl HHR Ua! 900.00
Ch. # 586084/31.03.21 - 53UITT SidleiH HRIYC 1412000.00
Ch. # 586084/31.03.21 - STANT 1ol 900.00
Ch. # 586085/31.03.21 - HEH STHR alkl US &l [lHcS 72187.00
39610.00
Ch. # 586085/31.03.21 - B4 AlGIfetR aaae s f3fea Ren ygde [iftite
Ch. # 586085/31.03.21 - 1O g 4l ¥R gelidcda 6600.00
Ch. # 586085/31.03.21 - HYY TH o1l JE\R 48715.00
Ch. # 586085/31.03.21 - HYY W4 [oUcd WIgde [oHes, Ja1g 5000.00
Ch. # 586085/31.03.21 - HEH W4 [0U<y UIgde [dHes, 94915 18700.00
Ch. # 586086/586087(84000+37225) - 31.03.21 ﬁﬁﬁﬂ_wﬁﬁ@r 121225.00
Ch. # 586088/31.03.21 - pIUUY Us URISIISPHcH — HIY oI+l Hed, PRIYC 3311.00
Ch. # 586089/31.03.21 - CISIUH- 5PH ¢, 194 Tl 2546.00
Ch. # 586090/31.03.21 -ClaICy-olddC] 3394.00
2264575.00
SIS - SHISC hIScS ald 9 ac Al RPISS 51 D §P
09/04/2020 - RIS - 33T hiscs a1 b 50800.00
Ch.no.585900/03.08.2020 8000.00
58800.00
T - ATSC Sldcs a1 4% dc Al RPIos 5 P gD
09.04.2020 - 3[HI3C SIcs S s — 199 9% HoRIUN 34800.00
30.05.2020 - 3HSE Sledcs [ s — @ Yl Id 31050.00
65850.00
TCTE — I U1 S1] [SUINICS dc -IC WIScS a1 ad dc WISes 34 Ul §&
31.08.2021/867291 - 4l UsIA=H Wig, U3~ [HGd 14235.00
31.03.2021/364037 - 4l "olld HHR &4, dTe, JI09 BRed 261.00
31.03.2021/574671 - 41 & B 4, [ART MUBRI 303.00
31.03.2021/734926 - ATHIQ 1AV U], S%C SATMpUR 6002.00
31.03.2021/650134 - 31 INIGRTH U, GaRI HTHUR 9498.00
30299.00
¥ 981 & JUR a® A AN 19794677.24
SB ACCOUNT NO. 32984748211 7946677.24
FFD ACCOUNT NO.39918801207 11848000.00
19,794,677.24
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Auditor’s Report & Audited Accounts 2020-2021

CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT
AT : SUNABEDA, PO : NAD
KORAPUT - 763004, ODISHA

BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT AS ON 31/03/2021

SBI Alc No.33106758052, Koraput

Central University of Odisha

AMOUNT(Rs.)

Balance as per Bank Book

31.03.2021-Refund of Fees
31.03.2021-Refund of Fees
31.03.2021-Refund of Fees
31.03.2021-Refund of Fees
31.03.2021-Refund of Fees
10.03.2021-Refund of Fees

Balance as per Bank Pass Book
SB A/C: 33106758052
MOD A/C 39272222129
MOD A/C 39337822760
MOD A/C 39515483790
MOD A/C 39590356793
MOD A/C 39673137577
MOD A/C 39817045844
MOD A/C 39881822214
MOD A/C 39952709367
MOD A/C 39230382012

Add: Cheques issued but not yet cleared

Less: Cheques deposited but not credited (OB)

31.03.2021/790381 - Dr. Aditya Keshari Mishra

254100.00
135450.00
406100.00
162750.00
546000.00

4000.00

(211774-2000-2150-500)

1902.00
40000.00
10000.00

340000.00
2980000.00
1102000.00
6340000.00

710000.00

736000.00

35716153.50

46674959.50

1508400.00

207124.00

180.00

47976055.50

47976055.50

Finance Officer

For and on behalf of
Central University of Odisha
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Vice Chancellor (I/C)
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Central University of Odisha

ifs=m Fety fayfaemey, HiR1ge
¥ Soi-uferus Rede T 34 31-03-2021
TS —1.U. — WTdT HBSAT. 33106758052, PIRTYE
IM_E.H) |
T 951 & IR 9@ A A 46674959.50|
SIS - ¥ 3IYS T Hic I FIaS
31.03.2021 - {S 3 B 254100.00
31.03.2021 — s B B 135450.00
31.03.2021 — s 3% HIY 406100.00
31.03.2021 — s 3% B 162750.00
31.03.2021 — s 3P B 546000.00
31.03.2021 — {58 316 B 4000.00 1508400.00|
HeT - 9% feuifves ae Ale »ises (3ndh) (211774-2000-2150-500) | 207124.00|
31.03.2021/790381 - ST G HE’T Ay 180.00|

P U % & IR §F W A9
TOe - Tt - 33106758052
THI{IS - THT 39272222129
T3NSt - T 39337822760
THI{IST - THT 39515483790
THI{IST - Tl 39590356793
THINS - T 39673137577
THI{IST - THl 39817045844
THAIST - T 39881822214
THANS - T 39952709367
THS - Tl 39230382012

1902.00
40000.00
10000.00

340000.00
2980000.00
1102000.00
6340000.00

710000.00

736000.00

35716153.50

47976055.50|

47976055.50|
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT
AT : SUNABEDA, PO : NAD
KORAPUT - 763004, ODISHA

BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT AS ON 31/03/2021
SBI- Alc No.33156750382, Koraput
AMOUNT
Balance as per Bank Book 270435.50
Add: Cheque issued but not yet presented:
31.03.2021 - Miss. Supriya Surachita 401760.00
Balance as per Bank Pass Book 672195.50
SB A/C:
For and on behalf of
Central University of Odisha
Finance Officer Vice Chancellor (I/C)
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A (. H)
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31.03.2021 — SiHfc Gt gardr 401760.00
4P 981 & TR 9P # Y 672195.50
Ay - -
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT
AT : SUNABEDA, PO : NAD
KORAPUT - 763004, ODISHA

BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT AS ON 31/03/2021

SBIl-A/c No.30877205145, Bhubaneswar

|  AMOUNT
Balance as per Bank Book 64290139.87
Less: Cheque deposited not credited by Bank
0.00
64290139.87
Add: Cheque issued but no presented for payment 0.00
Balance as per Pass Book 64290139.87
SB Account Balance 9629.00
MOD A/c-32224213532 64280510.87 64290139.87
For and on behalf of
Central University of Odisha
Finance Officer Vice Chancellor (I/C)
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S Hpit-afere= Wede TS 317 31-03-2021
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T 3PISE dad 9629.00
MOD Alc-32224213532 64280510.87 64290139.87
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT
AT : SUNABEDA, PO : NAD
KORAPUT - 763004, ODISHA

BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT AS ON 31/03/2021

Union Bank A/c No.450502050000228, Bhubaneswar
AMOUNT

Balance as per Bank Book 46965387.05

46965387.05

Balance as per Bank Pass Book
SBAlc : 65387.05
Flexi Alc : 46900000.00 46965387.05

For and on behalf of
Central University of Odisha

Finance Officer Vice Chancellor (I/C)
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT

AT : SUNABEDA, PO : NAD
KORAPUT - 763004, ODISHA

Central University of Odisha

BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT AS ON 31.03.2021
|SBI A/IC NO.31694717652, Koraput
Particulars Amount(Rs)
Balace as per Bank Book 3759820.70
Add: Cheques issued but not yet cleared
19.02.2021 - EMD of Techniz Book Intemational 25000.00
31.03.2021 - Prof. |. Ramabrahmam 67184.00
31.03.2021 - Sh. Barada Prasad Routray 7880.00
31.03.2021 - Sh. Pradosh Ku Swain 16500.00 116564.00
Add: Amount Credited in pass book but not in bank book:
Date of credit 11-07-2019 125925.00
125925.00
Less: Amount debited in pass book but not in cash book
17.05.2018 - Bank wrongly debited twice against payment made to M/s Green 7416.00
Park Hotels & Resorts
06.02.2019 - Bank wrongly debited twice against caution money of Pradeep 2500.00 9916.00
Kumar Sahoo
Less: Amount Credited in bank book but not in pass book
Ch. No. 401635/152276/489217/688549/825694/617308 (06 Nos. of DD @ 3000.00
Rs. 500/- each) received on account of application fees for the post of
Professor
31.03.2017/Sh.Minati Sahoo 5474.00
03.01.2019/Ch. # 070677/17.12.2018 by Dr. Ramendra Kumar Parhi 381.00
8855.00
Balance as per Pass Book 3983538.70
A/C. 31694717652 (SB) 1,027.70
A/C. 39233233680 (FFD) 39,71,511.00
A/C. 40087801784 (FFD) 11,000.00
3983538.70

For and on behalf of
Central University of Odisha

Finance Officer
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Vice Chancellor (I/C)
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06.02.2019 -Sop TNl SICS glRy 3NIC PIRH HAil 1P Jad HHAR A5 2500.00 9916.00
YTIU - JHTSC HIScS 51 8P §P d¢ Aic 57 U §9
b - . 401635/152276/489217/688549/825694/617308 (06 Nos. of DD @ 3000.00
Rs. 500/- each) a8 31 SHISC 3P UG BIF BR € URS 3
31.03.2017/541 A wig 5474.00
03.01.2019/d® e . # 070677/17.12.2018 by 917 31 I HHR UIG! 381.00
8855.00
% 951 & SJUR 9P | Y 3983538.70
AIC. 31694717652 (SB) 1,027.70
A/C. 39233233680 (FFD) 3,971,511.00
A/C. 40087801784 (FFD) 11,000.00
3983538.70
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT
AT : SUNABEDA, PO : NAD
KORAPUT - 763004, ODISHA

CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT
BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT AS ON 31/03/2021
SBI- Saving-A/c No.40090290160, Sunabeda
AMOUNT
Balance as per Bank Book 1013000.00
Add: Cheque issued but not yet presented:
0.00
Balance as per Bank Pass Book 1013000.00
For and on behalf of
Central University of Odisha
Finance Officer Vice Chancellor (I/C)

71



Auditor’s: Report & Audifed Accotints 2020:202:1 ' 2 sleie/sle a8 sisTa i ¢ B8074 slv e s aid 5510 00 Central University of Odisha

3feEm Heiy fayfaeme™, HRge
Tt — AT, Ghadl - TSt
PIRIYE — 763004 , 3SR

TSI HaIg fagiaared, PRIYC

do Hpi-ufesH ®ede T 3T 31-03-2021
THEISHTE 9P — WTdT HBAT. 40090290160, JATIST
7 (. W)

9P 901 B AR ab A /Y 2315000.00
SIS - 9 3PS d¢ Hic WS

0.00
% 781 & IUR 9% A AW 2315000.00
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT
AT : SUNABEDA, PO : NAD
KORAPUT - 763004, ODISHA

CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT
BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT AS ON 31/03/2021
SBI- Saving-A/c N0.40090294381, Sunabeda
AMOUNT

Balance as per Bank Book 2315000.00
Add: Cheque issued but not yet presented:

0.00

Balance as per Bank Pass Book 2315000.00

For and on behalf of
Central University of Odisha
Finance Officer Vice Chancellor (I/C)
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3feEm Heiy fayfaeme™, HRge
Tt — AT, Ghadl - TSt
PIRIYE — 763004 , 3SR

ST Hard [AYfaeTad, PRIYe

& AP Wehe T AT 31-03-2021
THAISMTE 9 — WAl HEA1. 40090294381, FATSST ,
I (5. 7H)

EEGLEERGEE L 2315000.00
WIS - d% 3YS ¢ Al ids

0.00

9% 981 ¥ UR S A Ay 2315000.00
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